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Office Memorandum UI ITED STATES GOVERNMENT

SAC, NEW YORK (IOO-IO7III) date-. May 2, 1955

SAC, PHILADELPHIA (100-37667)

SUBJECT; NATIONAL COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
IN THE ROSENBERG CASE, aka
INTERNAL SECURITY - C;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT, 1950

00 - New York

Re: New York letter to Bureau dated April 1, 1955;
Philadelphia letter to New Y'ork dated January
28, 1953; report of SA ROBERT E. KENT dated
September 30, 195^, at Philadelphia.

SUPPLEfvffiNTAL PROSECUTIVE LETTER

Inasmuch as evidence pertaining to the origin of
the organization and Its original officers was contained In
my letter of January 28, 1953 > this information is not being
re-stated.

The following abbreviations will be utilised In
this letter, for purposes of brevity:

Communist Party, USA - CP, USA
Communist Party of Eastern Pennsylvania

and Delaware - CPE PD
Civil Rights Congress - CRC
National Committee to Secure Justice In the

Rosenberg Case - National Committee
Philadelphia Committee to Secure Justice in

the Rosenberg Case - Philadelphia Committee

I. EVIDENCE OF DEVELOPMENT OF ORGANIZATION, ITS
EXISTENCE SUBSEQUENT TO SEPTE^ffiER 1950,

' AFFILIATION OF PHILADELPHIA COmiTTEE WITH
' NATIONAL COMMITTEE, AIMS AND PURPOSES OP
0RGANI2ATIQN

MBHtaJgh
(a-NY.a-PH) •

EnclsT- '(99)

registered mail

cc; Package copy:
Itemized list
of exhibits

•^o-/o-7//i'Ery'

{



SjSC, new YORK
PH 100-37667

I

Affiliation of Philadelphia
Committee with National Committee

[Division of
Solicitations, PepartmenT of Public Ins true tlon , CoiTinionKeal th

of Pennsylvania, 8l2 Blackstone Building, Harrisburg, Pa.,

advised SA MORGAN L. MIDTHUN on April 14, 1953, that by letter
dated February 17, 1953, JEAN D. PRANTJIS, as Executive Secre-
tary of the Philadelphia Committee, Post Office Box 605,
Philadelphia, Pa., informed her that the temporary committee
In Philadelphia Is an affiliate of the National Committee,
1050 Sixth Avenue, New York City, N. Y.

Alma and Purposes

referred to above. advised on the

same date that the letter previously referred to stated that
money solicited by the Philadelphia Coimrdttee was used to meet
expenses in carrying on appeals and maintaining the ROSENBERG
children. Any excess was used for a dissemination of informa-
tion to enlist popular support for the commutation of the

death 'sentence for the ROSENBERGs. The entire staff of the
Philadelphia Committee volunteered its time, and there were no

.administrative expenses and no commissions paid to solicitors.

Confidential Informant Hi who
information in the past, made available an
undated, two-page, mimeographed item of llteraturiT^^^?!!?^n
late 1953 which contained a "Statement of Policy Adopted by the
National Conference of Rosenberg-Sobell Comittees in Chicago,
October 10-11." This policy is set out, in part, as follows:

> *>w
"The National Organization of Rosenberg-Sobell

Committees will make public the truth in the Rosenberg-
Sobell case; it will insure that appeals will be made
to the courts to review the case and to order a new
trial for MORTON SOBELL; it will press vigorously for
a transfer of MORTON SOBELL from Alcatraz, so that his
appeals to the court are not injured by absence of
consultation with his counsel which Alcatraz imposes
upon him.
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”We will stand together with any and all who
are persuaded in whole or in part, by these objec-
tives.”

Headquarters of Philadelphia Comnilttee

Confidential Informant who has furnished
Information in the past, made avail^le on
literature enclosed with a letter from the t ri1

1

a g

^

j. p! iT i Ul "''I'"’ttee
which contained the following statement:dated

"issued by the Philadelphia Cornmlttee To
Secure Justice In the Rosenberg Case, 205 Hardt
Building, Phlla. 22, Pa, ST 7-39^6/'

V-xl

The address, ”205 Hardt Building, Phlla. 22, Pa.,”
Is the address of the Pennsylvania CRC.

The Civil Rights Congress has been designated by the
Attorney General of the United States pursuant to
Executive Order 10450.

occupy office In room 30, 932 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia.
hid

- 3 -
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Variation of Names used by
the Philadelphia Committee

On the dates Indicated below, the Philadelphia
Comnlttee has utilized the following variations of Its name
on literature that It has issued;

February 11, 1953

October l4, 1953

October 19, 1953

Jjdly 8, 1954

Philadelphia Committee to Secure
Justice in the Rosenberg Case, Post
Office Box 805, Philadelphia 5, Pa.

Philadelphia Committee to Secure
Justice in the Rosenberg-Sobell
Case, Post Office Box 805,
Philadelphia 5, Pa.

who has furnished
reliable Irxformatlon in
the nast.

Philadelphia Rosenberg-Sobell
Committee, Post Office Box 805,
Philadelphia 5/ Pa.

BBi who has furnished
reliable Infor-i^a t3 on in

Philadelphia Committee to Secure
Justice for Morton Sobell in the
Rosenberg Case, Post Office Box
805, Philadelphia 5, Pa,
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^ed rellsble
th&t i

tne rnliadelphla

Officers of Philadelphia Committee

Confidential Informant
:^n In the past, advised on

the following officers o

se "l^5¥§"llo continue in office:

JEAN D, FRANTJIS
Executive Secretary

RAYMOND UTIN
Treasurer

At that time, the Philadelphia Committee had selected
DO other officers.

ial InformantJH advised on |

' JEAN D. FRANTJIS was the only o ITleer who
iadelphla Committee. The informant advised

that to his knowledge there were no other officers.

leaders of the Philadelphia Committee

i£ble/ho has furnished r§
that

^ activities of

Confidential informant
n the past, advised on
FREIDA SPECTOR was

a^eTphia Committee In the Parks Ide area of Phliade^pl^

ant advised on
'n5ythatf^^^l _

ator oracTlvi ties oT the i

Mansion area of Philadelphia

[SYDR ^4ILI£R V7as ac

that!
SCHUl

.Iadelphla Committee in S^awberry

1 1^ ^

Ecwr,
informant advised

[FREIDA SPEcWr, RAYMOND"
OMAS were all very active In the Philadelphia

Committee working on behalf of the ROSENBERGs

.

Subversive Affiliations of Officers
and Leaders of the Philadelphia Committee

Confidential Informan^^^ advised on

'

that In 1951 JEAN D. FRANTJIS wa?^^member of the trjirZ

- 5 -



was a mew

was not b"

advised
m?r of the CP!

that FREIBA SPECTOR

> V7</

I advised that ESTELtE THOMAS

i!evld brthe a member of the CPEPD;

nformant knew her as a strong Communist sympathizer

lie

The Labor Youth League has been designated by the

Attorney Oeneral of the United States pursuant to

Executive Order 10450.

general activities op the
PHILADELPHIA COMMITTEE

On available a mimeographed

letter dated ^a/-7Tr""5?^ued by the Philadelphia Co^itte^

which announced a rally to be held on January 11 >195-^ ^ at 212o

Walnut Street, Philadelphia. This letter states that the

. activities of the Philadelphia Committee must be Increased, and

It sets out the following activities which must be carried ot^:

•a/
1 , Write or wire the President and contact other

people by phone to do this

,

2, Arrange delegations to Congressmen.

3, Arrange delegations to City Councilmen in

Phila.
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*'4. ' Contact evei*y organization in the communits’- to
act for clemency*

5 . Raise funds for advertisements and radio time

,

On made available a mimeo-
graphed letteT^daTea Tebrua^ 11, 1953 ^ which was Issued by
the Philadelphia Committee appealing for contributions to the
work of the Philadelphia Committee and participation tn its
activities. Included with this letter was a one-page printed
leaflet issued by the Philadelphia Committee containing an
appeal from the sister of BARTOLOMEO VAN2ETTI in Italy for
clemency for the ROSENBERGs. The reverse side of this leaf-
let contained the same appeal printed in Italian.

On Confidential lnforman1®HH, who
has furnished rejfiafT^'T^ormation furnisned
approximately the same information

de available a mimeographed
letter dated by the Philadelphia Committee
which enclosed an "Amicus Brief in the Rosenberg Case." This
letter urged the recipient to gather signatures to this brief
and to return it to the Philadelphia Committee no later than

7 -
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•

N..

March 30, 1953. The brief itself states that the trial of

the ROSENBERGs was lacking in fairness. The brief contained
spaces for ten names and addresses of signers

.

yiJ

_

I

made available a two-page
mimeographed letter dated May~ ^6, 1953? issued by the Phila-
delphia Coimnlttee enclosing a mimeographed clemency petition
addressed to the President of the United States, containing
space for l4 names and addresses. This letter called for a

specific program to be followed to Implement the program
outlined by the National Committee, In regard to the clemency
petition, the letter states as follows:

”We are enclosing a draft of the wording of
a nation wide petition for clemency. Take this
draft - use it as It is, alter It If you wish, but
get It circulated and signed. Do not send the
signed petition directly to the White House unless
it is the express wish of any individuals or groups.
Send It to US . .

On made available a one-page
mimeographed fiy??' is sue

3"
'by the Rilladelphia Conimittee in

June 1953 calling for action on the following activities:

•1. A center city literature distribution on
June 17, 1953.

2* Participation in the Washington clemency
vigil June l8, 1953.

3. Person to person telephone calls to the
President.

4. Person to person telephone calls to
Congressmen.

- 8

•e •.



Telephone calls to Individuals who will aid

in these activities*

k J

^ available a miineosraphed

flyer dated June 23, 1933, announcing a dedication meeting to

be held on June 29 , 1953# at Paramount Mansion, Broad Street

and Girard Avenue, Philadelphia. This flyer pointed out that

in the case of MORTON SOBELL the "evidence against him was

even flimsier than that ,against the ROSENBERGs" and that a

new trial for MORTON SOBELL would help to establish the truth

In the ROSENBERG case,”

kfyj

- 9 -
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porate the name of MORTON SOBELL in the title

.

10



[ made available a mlmeo-

graphed copy oi* tJie ‘'Statement oi rolicy” adopted by the

National Conference of the Rosenberg-Sobell Committees In

Chicago, 111., on October 10-11, 1953. This statement was

prepared by the Philadelphia Committee and set forth a six-

point program adopted by the National Conference, which is

as follows:

X.

“1 - A broad educational campaign on the Rosenberg

-

Sobell case. Implemented by the distribution
of one million pieces of literature in the

next six months, shall be carried out so that
the facts will be brought to all sections of
the American people.

2 - Circulation of an Amicus Brief, to be signed
by prominent persons throughout the country,
to be presented to the Courts In behalf of
MORTON SOBELL. Other groups should be en-

couraged to circulate similar briefs.

3 - The Incarceration of MORTON SOBELL in Alcatraz
Is cruel and unusual punishment, and makes It
impossible for him to consult properly with his

legal counsel. Therefore, a demand should be
raised that he be transferred from Alcatraz
pending outcome of legal appeals.

We direct that the new National Rosenberg-
Sobell Committee be charged with the responsibility
of working out the best methods of legal support
for SOBELL* s fight in the courts.

5.- A detailed report of the conduct of the U. S.

Attorney General *8 office in the Rosenberg-Sobell
case should be circulated to all committees and
interested individuals to the end that. In the
near future, a call can be made for an investi-
gation of those responsible for this improper
conduct.

- 11 -
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”6 - We who devoted our energies to secure Justice
for ETHEL and JULIUS ROSENBEHG feel it our
serious responsibility to bend every effort to

secure the well being and protection of MICHAEL
and ROBERT ROSENBERG, Innocent victims of this
great tragedy. We pledge our fullest support
to guarantee the necessary funds to achieve this

end,"

^

12





As an enclosure zo lt^xs
erW was a pamphlet entitled “The Facts In the Case

of MORTON SOBEUj,” Issued by the National Comnlttee.

made available a newsletter
on the SOBELLTj^Se issued by the Philadelphia Committee in
January 1935* This letter requested a contribution of $1.00
from each recipient of the letter and stated that this would
result in $1,000 for the Philadelphia Committee to apply
toward its share In the nation-wide fund-raising campaign.
The letter also set forth four steps which would be taken
with the money thus raised. Included with this newsletter,
as an enclosure, was a reprint of an article from "The Globe
and Mall," Toronto, Canada, January 3, 1955, by J. V. McAREE,
entitled "Another HREyPUS Case?" This Item was issued by the
National Committee and Is a comparison between the SOBELL case
and the DREYFUS case.

Public Rallies Held by UyJ
the Philadelphia Committee

On - confidential Informantjl^l
ai;!vised that the Philadelphia Committee held a mass meeving on
the evening of February 19# 1953# at the Paramount Mansion,
Broad Street and Girard Avenue, Philadelphia. Professor EPKRAIM
CROSS of New York City was the featured speaker and described
the ROSENBERG trial as a frame-up because of anti-Semitism at
the trial, perjury by witnesses, and for other reasons. JEAN
X>0 FRANTJIS also spoke and stated that she could not ask for
contributions. At this point JACK 2UCKER stated that he desired
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to give a contribution to the fight for the ROSENBERGs, and
other Individuals followed suit. Those present were urged
to participate in various activities of the Philadelphia
Committee and the National Committee,
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advised that in June 195^»

pp,p.„tior;srrTOSE|^~rig

issued numerous items of 1 - oo^ELL in Alcatraz and made
described the of the ROSENBERGa

.

reference to
was a folder entitled "Was

Included with this 11terat Monmouth," which
There a K AUatraz and an Investlga-

S'”A Tl!Vuo™5^SSi“ of«- “ *“

of the entire ROSENBERG-SOBELL case.

Miscellaneous Activities

confidential infor^^nt,^^
MagBwp8mpy^"TTU ornia h ion in the past, advised tllai

who has rami|nl^ftii^- ^ visited Washington, D. C., on

JaK K''i953>^"
sentence of th ^ Km-pp ns . n* . < » . . . - v

.

. . .

?

advised
County Club

of the CPEPD in September 1932

»

advised that PEGGY BISHOP had

^^K^vff^^osition of organizer of the South

section, CPEPD.



c*

r
SAC, NEW YORK
PH 100-37667

Participation of the Philadelphia
Committee in National Actlvltlea

d^^v-ised that approximately 30
individuals fronffl?Iiadelphla traveled by chartered bus, as a

result of efforts by the Philadelphia Committee, to attend a

ROSENBERO clemency rally held in New York City on May 3. 1953^
at Trlborough Stadium, Randalls Island. Others from Philadelphia
traveled to this affair by automobile.



III. LITERATURE DISTRIBUTED BY
THE PHILADELPHIA COMMITTEE

The following Information Is set out as an example

illustrating the range and type of literature issued

National Committee, 1050 Sixth Avenue, New York Cxty, which

was distributed by the Philadelphia Committee In the

Philadelphia area:

A 15-page booklet entitled "New

Evidence in the ROSEI^BERG Case

A seven-page folder entitled
"The Vatican and the ROSENBERG
Case"

A five -page mimeographed
"Analysis of the Case Against
MORTON SOBELL," prepared by
Professor STEPHEN LOVE

A 10-page booklet entitled "The

Scientist in Alcatraz ..."

A dedication Journal entitled
"Never Losing Faith"

'A seven-page booklet entitled
"Did the ROSENBERGs Have Full
Measvire of Justice?"

A 31-page booklet entitled "The

Case of MORTON SOBELL," by D.N.

PBITT

- 18 -
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IV. SUBVERSIVE RAMIPICATIONS

- 19 -



Committee to Secure Justice in tne nosenoeriS
^

continue its activities and the CP would continue Its efforts

to prove the Innocence of the ROSENBERGs and to free MORTON

SOBELL.
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NUMBER

1

2

3

k

3

6

7

8

9

' 10

11

12

APPENDIX I - EXHIBITS

DESCRIPTION

Mimeographed literature issued by Philadelphia
Committee containing statement of policy adopted
by National Conference at Chicago, October 10-11,

1953.

Letter dated'
delphla Committee

issued by Phlla-
iclosing literature.

Pamphlet
the
of^

"Shall It Be Life Or Death?” issued by
Selohla Coimittee as enclosure to letter

Letter^
Commi ttee, wi

"Vanzettl appeal," Issued by Philadelphia Corrjnittee.

' issued by Philadelphia
application blank for journal

.

Business reply envelope
Committee, enclosed with letter '

Journal entitled "Never Losing Faith," issued by
National Committee.

Letter dated!

Committee re plans 01 comiraccee

,

issued by Philadelphia

Letter dated*
Committee

.

Issued by Philadelphia

Petition urging removal of MORTON SOBELL from Alcatraz.

Two -page letter dated!
1953 * rally, issued by"

re January 11,
1"u 2 Xpn 1a comm1 1te e

.

Letter dated Issued by Philadelphia
Committee, enclosing ’’Amicus Brief in the Rosenberg
Case."

V>7c/

22 -
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NUMBER DESCRIPTION

13

.14

^Amicus Brief In the Rosenberg Case/’
letter

enclosed In

IVo-page letter re Presidential
clemency, issued by Pnnaae^hiacommlttee

»

15

16

17

18

19

20

'21

22

a3

•i4

25

26

Clemency petition addressed
closed in letterl

to the President, en-

Qne-page flyer issued in June 1953 calling for
action on ROSENBERG case.

Plyer dated June 25^ 1953, captioned ”A Clarion
Call for Tribute and Dedication/’ issued by Phila-
delphia Committee.

Not used.

Not used.

Leaflet entitled *’Was There a Rosenberg-Sobell Spy
Ring at Fort Monmouth?”

Leaflet captioned ”ETHEL and JULIUS ROSENBERG."

Letter announcing ROSENBERG memorial meeting fcr
June 26, 1954.

Letter dated by Philadelphia Committee
re legal analySr^WiouSSLi: case.

”The Case of Morton Sobell,” by D. N. PRITT,

liJ
- 33 -
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NUMBER DESCRIPTION

27 Pamphlet
Sobell/

28 Nensletter on SOBELL case. Issued by Philadelphia
Committee

•

29 Reprint of article by J. V. McAREE, issued by
National Committee.

30

31 Pamphlet entitled **New Evidence In the Rosenberg
Case,” issued by National Committee

32 Seven-page folder entitled "The Vatican and the
Rosenberg Case,” issued by National Committee,

33 Five -page "Analysis of the Case Against Morton Sobell
by Professor STEPHEN LOVE.

34 Ten-page booklet entitled "The Scientist In Alcatraz,

35 Seven-page pamphlet entitled "Did f'ne Roseubergs Have
Full Measure of Justice?" ^
Three photostatic copies of the above-listed exhibits

are.being forwarded as enclosures with this letter, together
with a copy of this list.

(

AC, NEW YORK
H 100-37667

- 24 -
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unavall%le

anumished reliable ILaformatIon in tne pest

unavailable
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unavailable
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Confidential source]

source is in tne process
of being discontinued due to a lack of productivity; however,
m^has furnishedreliable information in the past. This source
has stated thati||Jdoee not desire to testify.







furnished reilahje^ InformatlTO "&na no'cning lias^arisen ^vhTch
would affect ^B^credablllty as a witness . Is willing and
available to testify in any legal or administrative proceedings.

V>7J>

- 33
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INFORMANT PAGE

IDENTITY OP DATE OP ACTIVITY DATE AGENT TO
SOURCE AND/OR DESCRIPTION RECEIVED WHOM

_ OP INFO FURNISHED

FILE WHERE
LOCATED



IDENTITY OP DATE OP ACTIVITY DATE ACENT TO PILE V.-KERE

SOraiCE AND/OR DESCRIPTION RECEIVED WHOM LOCATED
OF INFO FURNISHED
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IDENTITY OP DATE OF ACTIVITY DATE
SOURCE AND/OR DESCRIPTION RECEIVED

OF INFO

AGENT TO
WHOM

FURNISHED

ROBERT
E. KENT
(written)

ROBERT F.
JACOBS
(written)

"(written)

n n

r
PILE WHERE
LOCATED

JAMES E
HELf-lER

'^written)



JAMES E.
HELMER
(written)

WALTER J,
SHERIDAN
(oral)

" (oral)

DAVID
BO\ffiRS

(oral)

FURMAN N,
GREER
(oral)
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IDENTITY OP DATE OP ACTIVITY DATE AGENT TO FILE WHERE
SOURCE AND/OR DESCRIPTION RECEIVED WHOM LOCATED

OP INFO FURNISHED

T-9
(cont*d)

CARLTON H,
"

WOLPARTH
^

" (ora]

JEREMIAH n
V, DOYLE
& WILLIAM
F. MCLAUGHLIN
(written)

CARLTON H.
|

WOLFARTH
(written)

” (written)

m

JEREMIAH
W, DOYLE
(oral)

CARLTON hJ
WOLFARTH ’

(written)

JEREMIAH
W* DOYLE

JAMES E
JARBOE
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iv IDENTlfe OP DATE OP ACTIVITY DATE AGENT TO
SOURCE AND/OR DESCRIPTION RECEIVED VmCH

OF INFO FURNISHED

f
PILE WHERBs^
LOCATED
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bJ, New Bfcven (100-Ite03)

HMIONAI. COKKMTEE TO SECOHE
JUSTICE IN THE ROSENBERG
CASE« AKA
IS-C
ISA Of 1550

fi

Referonoe New Yoric letter to Bureau, 4/1/55.

B. Pereone Active In Rational Committee to Secure Justice In

the Rosenberg Case (NCSJRC) and Its t-5ana£,etnert, Directon or

Supervision who are similarly active In the Conusunlst Party.

BHWMr advised on that JOSEPHOTS WILLARD, knovm

Rdvlsed

which would be cronsored by the

BF0:HJC

loo-toimss



'•
’

'

‘'C* 5Si« extenV to which the NCSJHC Support, Pirsnclal atnd

' . Otherwise, Is derived from the Cortmnrd^^t P?rty.

j^^jpUSBadvised th^nt the Cor':.-'T>^'nist P?.^'ty in

,
Bridgeport, Connecticut was Dupportinc ths K'CSJKC in itc

jre clcr

First ^’^.tlc^ri^l Banlv

And ^rus”5 Co • , Briugoport, Connocticuc Tidvis**! on 6/l*’5’/53

that BERT MAC LSECH sent |l0 to the T^GSJRC in Neu City

on 7/17/53 to pay for "Rosonherg Letters/’ (7/17/53; B/1V53; ^
Informatina supplied to SA CHARLES KHO file 100-14203-18

b*? ^

The above mentioned banlc records are tc be nado avnilable
only by following the usual proceeoin,'?:s of the irsuanue of a
Subpoena Duces Tecum.

^^^^^advlsed that BERT KAC LEECH was knoTvr. to hip as an
active Com:n'Jini8t Party member, ^7 0

Mationsl Vtvf Fork City, advised
that £EKT mC LEECH, I.OUIS EEI/BL rnd JOILi 0Gin.-'UCr:

gave financial contributions to the UCSORC during the period



KH'100-llt203

of July through August, 1953. (Contributions: 11/23/53;
information supplied to the Nev/ YorV: Office; I'UIO file
100"lte03-19l)o

advleeci that LOaiS 2EMEL v^£.s ktxo'm to hin as SiXi

acIlvT communist Party sympsthizcfr in l9o3* V>1P

advised Ir^
member of the

VlJ?

-.oinr-TUiiiat Far

The above mentioned b?jik records aro co bu

only . by follovrlns the usiial proceedinijs of th:- isiTjance

of a subpoena duces tecura*



APPENDIX I V/ITNESSES

Reliability Avr.ilablllty as Ivitnec

has furnished reliable Unavailable
Infor^niatlDn corroborated
by other sources*

Has furnished rcllc-ble
InTorination corroborated
by other sources*

b7P

B»Jik & Trust
Co*, Bridgeport, Conru

Chase Natloiial Bank,
Kevf York: City

L-)j) Has xurniGhed reliable
Infonriatlon corrobora tc'l

by other source 8.

unaveilable

Banl: records, avallabl
only upon issuance of
Dubpornn ducer- tecum.

Bru'j

r

T'cor*c c , aval 1ab1
only upon ifjsuence of
subpoena daces tecum.

Unev';liable



is
:

100-14203

APPENDIX II - EXHIBITS

#f‘-V.'-~v

V

^v.

Enclosed herevrlth is the original of the follovring itcn. It
Is requested that two (2) photostats of this item be ’n^de in
'the Kew York Office and retained In New York, with the original
being returned to New Haven.

1. Leaflet published by the NCSJRC entitled *^Eleotric
'Chair in_the Roronbor r 0;.soJ

H i*

5





MH 100-14203

a0.VI se 0.

knov;n 'co the info
v;as directing ac-

nist Party

C.' The extent to v;hich the hCSJn'J t-vippor

Othervjise, is deri' od fx*on the Cc*- *;"Lr lif’t F

m ad.VI sea g
3ort, Connee?

.arsx ona-L .oan::

u advised on
that BERT MAC LEECH sent $10 to the MCSJ;:: Yoit: City

on 7/17/53 to pzi'j ro;:- "Roor.-nber;;. . '
_

./'/ly -/S; CAVo
InformatiDn supplied to SA CHArXhh CihV . h; hr.d filr 100-1420

\ol P
The above mentioned ban‘c records .'seo tc 0- ;;h,cle cvailaole
only by follov/ing the usual procce-din.ho oh tiu-' isst-ar.ce oi‘ a

Subpoena Duces Tocuiiu

1n .t s t P x**te’ ' ^

"J b

gavc^financial contributions to th^e dCCJ ;C rhu-in
.

t/re perit^d
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APF3IDIX I

Informants .
Reliability

. by otherSource s'",

*

Avc:ilr.bilit

Unavailable
I'*- /ri." pe ve

r

#"’V.

}-Ia,s furnxshoo reliable
information cor - ’oborato t :

by other source a.

First National
Bank & Trust
Co., Bridgeport, Conn.

Chase National Bank,
:.Kew,,York City

information corrobcrated

by other sourcoo.

\rnavailable

Bann recorcs, avc^^j-able

only uoon issuance of
subooena duces tecujTi.

Ban:: recoi’cs, a^allabl:
onl;: r.po?') iscu3.ijce of

subpoena du c e s t c ciun

,

Unavailable

\ /

/p,7 A . \ \
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APPEliDIX II

•'•'Enclosed herewith is the orii:^ins.l of thC' folloi:inc itera.

'id ’requested that tvjo (2) photostats oi this ito:v. b:. made
York Office and retained in No:: YorJc, v;ith the orj

‘'..''being returned to Nev* Haven.
'

. I

'v-*'- 1. Leaflet published by the i-:CSJKC entitj..:

^
Chair CanLt KllL-tho firnt

It

C'5

H«



FILE # 100-107111

SUBJECT ROSENBERG/SOBELL CO^«^TTEE

SERIAL E. Sfe DATE M - I - TC
w H C cpy

CONSISTING OF PAGES or
I ft/ ^

^ exempt from disclosure* in its entirety*
under (b)(1) as it has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains
information which would disclose an IntelllgAnce
source. This serial bears the Classification
Officers number^^^^ ..

-

Cfi

toT* (b)(7)(D) 1 . llnformatlon contained In
—

this serial would Identify an informant to
whom an expressed promise of confld'>ntiallty
has bern given. This information Includes
dates and places of meetings which were .. . — v -i;
attended by a limited number of people known
to the informant and/or Information from these "’

meetings and situations In which an Informant
was in close contact with members of these
organ 1rat ions* disclosure of which would reveal rr

his Identity.
^ ^



• O c, V CA-'
'

Off'Ce ^A.ilfWfCt'ndutn * united sr/irns GOVERNMENT

«>,.

'.i*

• SAC, MET.? YORK ^100-10711)

C, DETROIT (100-2093S)

mi* Hay Zt 1955: i

ov c:rT/^::3>

suBjBCTi NATIONAL COMaTTEE TO SECURE 7^^''
JUSTICE IN THE ROSENBERG CASE, aka., ^'7:,

:

1 ‘ ISA OF 1950
;

-
.

Re Hew York letter to Bureau dated April 1, 1955, and
Detroit letter to New York dated 10, 1953*

With regard to the submission of information for inclusion
in the prosecutive summary report being prepared on captioned
organization. It is noted that the e^diibits mentioned herein are'"^^

presently being ‘photostated by the Detroit Office and will be '

forwarded to the New York Office at the earliest possible date.

" - In preparing the following data a file review was -

conducted encompassing the period April, 1953 to the present. '

r -v xhe National Committee to Secure J^^stice in the Rosenberg
Case vd.ll be abbreviated hereinafter as the ^CSJ and the Communist
Party will be abbreviated as the CP. :

- -

. V : I. THE NCSJ IS SUBSTANTIALLY DIRECTED, DOMINATED, OR
CONTROLLED BY THE CF* USA - '

A. Evidence Showing the Organization Was in Existence on or
Subsequent to September 23, 1950!

’

'
7”^"*

':;

This information was 'previously furnished in referenced
Detroit letter to New York; . .

^ \ 7 ‘ \ '

v

B. Available Evidence of the Extent to Which Persons Active in'
. the Management, Direction, or Supervision of the NCSJ are

.
Active in the J'^agement, Direction or Supervision of or as'^

-i.. - Representatives of the CP,, USA: * ^ ~ i ...i

7 *_ 1* Local Officers " V .
' 7^

-r* T"
.

The "I^^-chigan Edition - The Worker*' of September 29,
1953,' page column 4, contained an article captioned **300

RWISTSmt- AMSD

'

. »-ix \'£ <7 --; fi
•••

RWE:CET..i:-A;:.. •.

1 - .= ‘.’

11



Letter to the SAC, Hew York
_v ;.

- • -

Re: vKCSJ, aka.
ISA OF 1950

Detroit honor ROSENBERGS-•Pledge Fight for FIORTON SOBELL5
Instant article pertains to the execution of the ROSENBERGS.
The article reflects that MORRIS GLEICHSR was Chairman of the
Detroit Committee for Justice in the Rosenberg Case. ,

Exhibit 1
Witness to Introduce:. ,,

- - _
r.^.; Director ....

City of Detroit Public Libraries
Detroit, I4ichigan

The ^Michigan Edition - The V7orker” is the Michigan *
:

*

odition of the Hew Tork Communist newspaper *The Worker.®
'

[eVE KEIDELMAN was Secretary of the -

Detroit Gcmnuttee to i:>ecuS?e Justice in the ROSENBERG Case. .

' ..

W’itness: HP
of the Section Committee ,- “7

EVE NEIDEIJ>1AN was
District 7, CP, USA^

V « “ . witness

The following individuals were identified as officers of
the Detroit ROSETJBSRG-SOBSLL Committf^^—

IIIIIIIM '

.

^
. . .. T

ROSE ROSEN, Secretary • - - .

'

SAJ-i MAXELL (no characterization available at Detroit
Office), Treasurer -

.

EVE NEIDEU-IAK, Correspondent •
‘

' ^ .

:r

*, it *: v^v •

Witness:

- 2 -



Letter to the SAC, New Tork
? r ' > •

.

He: HCSJ, aka.
</:vIS-C, ISA OF 1950

ROSE ROSEN was a meniber of District 7, CP, DSA,1

Witness

ISADORE STARR and Dr. HENRY RASKIN were officers in the
Detroit ComjTiittee to Secure Justice in the ROSENBERG case during

'

1953 • Exact positions unknown. /

Witness:

HEIOT RASKIIZ has been observed at niimerous CF front
functions duri^ 1952* ;

Witness:
|||^| :

ISADORE STARR was a member of the Progressive Party of
' " ~

Michigan in 195L* - ,

Itfitness:

The National Committee CP, USA in Issuing its final text
of the "Resolution Growing Out of Presidential Elections" in

^953 stating in substance that

j

1948 the CP helped stimulate the formation of the Progressive Party
*“

and currently supported the Progressive Party during the 1952
.elections. . . ... .7 "'V':.* VI'

*
' ^

2. Other '

;

SHORE circulated a mimeographed letter dated March 16.
1953 enclosing a petition requesting the United States Supreme

• Court to grant a new trial for the ROSEKBERGS. The petition was
' ‘ ’

to be returned to the Civil Rights Congress (CRC) on or before -
March 26, 1953. . !>: r? . -

Tt^ss to Introduce: y

' ^ r

- 3 -



Letter to the SAC, New Toxic

Re: NCSJ, aka.
IS-C, ISA OF 1950

ANNE SHORE during 1953 was Organizational Director of
the CRC of Michigan* *

. .. . .

Witness:

The CRC has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450#

DIXON sent a petition to President
EISENHOWER to secure execution clemency for the ROSSNBERGS.

Witness

JAMES DIXON was a member of District CP, USA in 194^*

: • Witness:

On June 9i 1953, the CRC sponsored a meeting "To Save .

the ROSENBERGS" held at Peirkside Hall, Detroit, Alichigan# ,
•

Witness: --w

Witness

Witness:

.. BEN KOCEL and ANNE CROWE attended the ROSENBERG Vigil
held in Washington, D.C. on June 13 and 14, 1953. " — .

li -'-i
' Witness



Letter to the SAC, New Tork
-A/r ' ^

Re: NCSJ, aka*
IS-C, ISA OF 1950



i

ietter. to the SAG, Hew York
,

* ’ ' . .

"

He* KOSJ , &ksi«

:
- IS-C, ISA OF 1950

r As.. r

Cm All Available Evidence of the Extent to Which the NCSJ
Derives Its Support Financial or Otherwise from the OP,'

*'
•/

-USA.

A pamphlet entitled, ^^They Bave Hot Died in Vain*,
" *

which was a statement of the National Committee CP, USA, issued, v

by the Michigan State Committee CP, USA and attacks the trial . .

,and execution of the ROSENBERGS..

'./‘J Exhibit 3
•

^ Witness to Introduce:

action must



Letter to the SAC, Hew Tork
.VC '

^
‘ • ' ‘ 1' * -

• * ' >. -
’

r
' *,'

Ee; HCSJ, aka.
IS-C, ISA OP 1950 . .... ; .

• ^

. II, STATEMENT THAT THE ORGANIZATION IS PRIMARILT
" •

OPERATED FOR THE PURPOSE OF GIVING AID AND
. SUPPORT TO THE CP.- USA

;

' ”
.

'

-

-
•,

Bo information is available in Detroit files concerning
the above heading. i , . •

.
'

. . .

' '
111, EYIDSNCS OF ORGANIZATION CHANGE IN TITLE



^tter to the SAC, Mew XoiOc •

lie • MCS4T , elc& • 9 -

1

' ^

is-c, ISA OF 1950 - .
•

"i-cx---.

f _

' '
;

'

,

•• APPENDIX 1 .

"r/lTNESSES • • ' ;
;

'
' / ''' '





0
,

T'
'

.

. . 'U- . w . . . .

.. .. Vi

Letter to the SAC, New lork
.

'

' Ee: ECSJj
--

- '

V'\
-

f
aka.

C, ISA OF 1950
f :

/•

T-6 This witness is known to have furnished reliable ^ informatito

.

in the past.



mm

Letter to the SAC, Hew Tork
"-T . -

'

Re* HCS

J

, eke*
K - C, ISA OF 1950

,
. ,- , .. . ^

'i w -ty.'

Witness ^^g^gSffxs not available to

testily.



: Letter t© SAC, Hew York ^

^ • 7 -

-

7Ee; NCSJ, aka. ' •. .

*

V-' / IS-C, ISA OF 1950
' '

. 7:7 :7

APEENDII II

EIHI3ITS

Exhibit 1

"Michigan Edition - The Vforker" , September 29, 1953
page S, column 4| article entitled, "300 in Detroit

feOSENBERG—Pledge Fight for MORTON SOBSLL. " -Honor

Reference Pages 1 and 2

Exhibit 2

A petition issued by the CRC requesting the United
States Supreme Court to grant a new trial for the
ROSENBERGS. ... ...

Reference Page 3

Exhibit 3

Pamphlet attacking trial and execution of ROSENBERGS
entitled, "They Have Not Died in Vain", which %ms a
statement of the National Committee CP, USA Issued 7
by the Michigan State Committee, CP,

Reference Page 6







. Office

<•
M-cmorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO SAC, KEW YORK (100-307111) DATE; 5/2/153 L
i

SAC, NEWARK (100-36202)

NATIONAL COmiTTEE TO SECURE
JUSTICE IK THE ROSB^NBERG CASE
Aka, Clemency for the Roserbergs Co:?tiTiittee

,

National Committee for Clemency in the
Rosenberg Case
IS - C

Office of Origin: New Ycrl

Re New York letter to Bureau

Instant Newark file has been reviewed from i|./53 to
date for information concerning instant organization being
substantially directed, dominated, or concrolled by the
COMMUNIST PARTY and primarily operated for the purpose of
giving aid or support to the CF as per instructions in SAC
letter 111;, Series 5l.

Newark has submitted the following reports:

Report of SA VICTOR J. CAKPI li/l/5^3.

Report of SA JOHN F. BURKE 1/11/54.
Report of SA JOHN F. BURKE V25/5U.

The Newark report of 5A VICTOR J. CAMFI date! 4/1/53

>

sets out information concerning the origin, scope, and general
activity of the ROSENBERG Committees in Nev; Jersey, and their
connection with the National Committee and information plus
the officers, alms, and objectives cf the Ke^A Jersey organisa-
tion. The report further reflects the subversive ramifica-
tions and the connections with the CP.

In connection with the 4/1/53 ^ report of SA CAMPI,
the following material Is furnished conoerninp witnesses
who have supplied information that may be of a pmsecutive
nature:

i s 0 stared the
N.J. Section oi' the KUour-ib is a Comir.unist inspired anc con-
trolled o^gar^^^fj^^n , has supplied rel5abie inforiJii.t ion in
the past. 4iC^^^Bi^has dec line^J^v^^:.;tiry in court con-
cerning infoi*mation supplied by lo7D

LJS:hf
( 4 )

registered mail
loo- 107 III'

7^.





'm

Jitter to SAC, New York
NK 100-36202

Informants and sources indicate Instant organ i zati rn
In N.J. has many variations of the organisation's name such
as the following:

NATIONAL COKTilTTKE TO SE'';URE JUSTICE i:-! T-iL‘

ROSENBERG CASE;

ROSENBERG - SOBELL C0M---TTTEE;

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FCR SC^^ELL
IN THE ROSENBERG CASE;

N.J. ROSENBERG - SOBELL COMMITTEE;

EASTERN DIVISION OF THE ROSENBERG - SGRFlL
COMMITTEE;

CLEMENCY FCR THE RCSEN2SRGS COM/JTTLE;

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR CLEMENCY THE RCSENBEBG CASE;

CLEMENCY FOR THE HOSEWIP-Ss;

N.J. COMMITTEE TO SECURE CLSMEUCY IN THE BCSEN3IRG CASE;

SOUTH JERSEY COIDIITTEE FOR CLE.'-UNCY T^LT ?S .'Ej:l3EE0

CASE;

N.J. COMMITTEE FOR THE ROSENB-iR CS

;

NATIONAL CONFERENCE FOR THE ROSENBERG - SCBELL
COM!iITTEE.

i
•

I

3



'tA.Q'tnoi'duduM • u%'Ited states govejinment

to

fe;.^

SAC, SEW YOHiC (100-10711i;

SAC, WEWABK <100-36202) J
NATIONAL CO.TTITTEE TO SEC^^^'-:

. JUSTICE IN THV nosF.i:3H:^n

Aka, Clemency for tlie Hosenb;."'
National Committee for CI'-'-i-wtc;

^ Hosenberg Case
“ - C--.IS

Office of Origin: N-w York

Pa New York lotter to Furot,:

.

Instant Newark file has b':f>.n r

'

jv].';'..cu i: c“. 4 .-

for Information concerning inst..?.n5; ci’r<^v.i -s .icn b: _

directed, dominated, or c-'n trolled ly the
COKMUNIST PARTY and prlmui tly operated for the ovir"'JOd= zi'

siting aid or support to the C? a 3 r.or ina truer! on ^ ir

Wk-
'letter ll4i Series 5l*

Newark has submitted th;:

Report of 3A VICTOR J, f A h ^ ^

-I,
Report of SA JO.'RI F, RUr^iCE l/n''';It.
Report of SA JOHN F. SOT-Kj

•
-rt

V • The Newark report of '.A, V"?:r:' ';/l/53,
jVrr.', sets out Information concerning the orl hr. jc'tuo. ^.iiC ^.r.cr'.j.

activity of tlie ROSENBFRG Commltteoa In :: // d^rr.z* , r^nc rne Ir”
Oonneotion with the National Commltt ?.9 ur.d

the off leers, alms, and objectives oL' .

tlon. The report further reflects t’.*;

tlona and the connections with the C:-.

rormarion . lus
^eT?iy cr-'unJ.

r

.'ClV3

t'*'-

T^''
*

'1'

K* .In connection with the ‘Vl'"^.

,

the following material Is furnlshod c "to:

who have supplied In forma tlcn thi.t m:.y -t

nature:

, Is I

IsaiJ, J* Seotlcn oi t^'O
tmoTlwfl 1 r»- hsa SUppll id r^c i

*

t^e past* has decline-^
earning InKr'K rTon supplied by

.REGISTER ED 'A XL

/OO'lollfl

.
'ff-^XCu'Ti





YfWv’ y r\r\100-
to SAC, New York
36202

<• »t’<:

V ? in N,J*
&. as. the

Informants tnd ccurceo
has rany varlutl'-ns of th-5

following:

'/r ' r

NATTCNAL C'^MMITT
•.F.0SEN32F.G CASE;

FOSIr^'IB^RCf - TOS

7E T'^ '^"in E-'

LL C''“ 'T-^* •

;

.FicF i:: 7. IE

•
.

*

.

•

. . p • * »

>**•"’
• A- .>

CO'^MT^TTH TO i""
TK ThT 7C

•-

N.J. R0S“N*3"RC} -

EASTERN riVTST'^::
COy.'-rtTTKS;

CIEM:i'‘CY 7
-^’ '

I

CT ’
^

0 Tn - .
"»

- *' >

‘‘C. V
nati'^kal c:'"* ’?r 'E F" ;

.' •

• ;
'7.

-CETM^UCY EO' TH

N.Ja COM-’TTTHJi: S^'Cu’Ri:

SOUTH r-:!:'TT7 -
j

CASE}

..-0 C.^3E;

^^.7. "^TT^r. :-cr

natio>jal c^!*f"‘:''c^ i o'*

COMMITTEE.

'4'-

. I

1



^Office lS/[.CinOYandum • u; uted states government

J
hj

•* '

1

SAC, NEW YOFK ( 100- 1.07111 )

DATE:

;.^ PROM f t'
.

.i^r-SOBJBCTt V
.'r;'. SAC, NEWA3K ( 100-36202 )

W-

• orr

NATIONAL COMMITTEE TO SFCUrJE
JUSTICE IN THE ncsrascHo C/iOr.

AJca* Clemency for the Rosent'^r-.'s Crm;nlt*e'j,

National Com-nlttee for Clrncrirv 1:1 the
Rosenberg Case
IS - C

Office of Origin: N'^w York

Ro Now Yorlf letter to

Instant Newark file has been

'-V-.-
••

jC-*^
‘

.

:c'i 4/ >3 to
• date for Infcrmatlon concerning Instant : v: ani.:ai:l.:r. bej nej

L-aub atantially directed, dominated, or* con.rr.llcc by tbo
PARTY and primarily operated ^or til's furcofo cf

'giving aid or support to the Cf as Irobrucuicns ir4 ‘..iC

'letter llE, Sorles 51.
. r'

’

Newark has submitted c);:: o' •* n*

Report of vSA VT J,

.Jr:**'"

>1:

•<^.-
in

E«Fort of Sa J'^HN F. l/il/'iE.
Roport of SA JOifJ F.

.i.r:h’.V The Newark report of VTCICT
sets out Infornation concerning tao orl-

activity of the P03EM3PRG Committoeo In

connection with the National Conmitto? c

the officers, alms, and objectives of "

tloHi The report further reflects tb-

tlons and the connect lens with tlio C*.

y In connection with the
the following material Is furnished t'

who have supplied information tiu< ?:

nature:

C;. Tt -t«:d WB,
. , sc 0

•

: , c;n c •, r fcra 1
: cvr .‘;< r*or.y, an: trieir
n'' 1 --Tor'.v.-.t ir n

.

rrc
' '- ‘-.r orfuriza-

r.-^- -)if\c--*-

. i-rr. i;'*'

••• 0 p*'o ^cur^vo

^•J* Section
trolled cre an^ -

ihe past.

/ bernlng Information supplied bj

'liirf LJSjhf
: (4)% '

Ji; REOISTERED MAIL

13 a •. ‘ 5

}ias suppllec rr-

r'has declin^I !~ri trstify. in court ccU'

: c< ... . J •• • t.

’.ns|>ir-;)c ;.nc ;

bi3 Infer tier in

\

5l
b7D

100 '



stter to SAC, Nsw York
i 100-36a02

erning testllylng rogarding InlorT..?. t j.on T'lrnlzy.GC oj
la not known! however, Kewark doo? r-cz re-'f^rd thr,

aubstanoa testlniony as levant*

tlon- t*^
p •

c.r,’l f
which ara teaurs, therefore, not ava *.l to test;.:

V- who has surrlleg
ragardlng i^.Oiiur. f ! j.iJ Is Idsntlcal •: KifJgt^
not available to testify*

mat Ion In tue pa
IJeWark Infrr'iant
testifying t? not itnown*

prc£o::t

‘ Informants and sources have lnd^ca^Gd vory 1
activity In the M*J. Section of Insti.nt c~cenlrutton w
the last year*



: ? ..

to SAC, Kew York
,1^ vvv HK 100-36202

.yi'
‘ 'Informants and sources ^nrice^<* InstanL

.In H.J# has many variations of the erran'. '.aticn* s

.as ths following:

01' i:

jlF'^yy 1 *.•%
.-r - - - /v,

NATIONAL CCMMITTr.E TO ^‘...' U.'?

;

•PpSiNBL^C CASE;

T^nSKN3i:F.G • SOBi-LL C^’'! ITT'

’

eny'T'^T^ TO J'.) TT'^
JM THE P0^E‘i3?riG CASE;

Jo posr^^H^HG - sobhll

> .

' CLE'IS^CY fCE THE rOSJ’iHT?'

?:aSTEEH nXVTSION OF THE FOS'-*:’

COI^VITTEE;

- -0'i':EL

.:{{=V

>!AT 1''NAL ('('M 'TTTFE ';

' CLEHSKCy KCf YHr aosEiilV'C '

;

• ^

^'^Vr' •">; K.J. .COMMITTaE ?) S^COHS ti..-.

f
.'?

• ^
.

' SOUTH JS^’S.'-y C^M tlTTr'E T i" Ol

• ,.
••

. CAsr,

H.J. CGM ITTFE f'O'l
'

‘

• nATTONAL CO'.’F'rPF.r.’CE ?0'- ".'u. :

.*,; • COM'riTTSB.

lU' •’
’• A

J
,
r. irati-n

? ..uch

CAS

T-Tr-n

to



^itTwW<9TO

Office Ts/[.emorandtim
#

U NITED STATES GOVERNMENT

. TO SAC, New York (100-107111)

SAC, LOS Angeles (100-^16^8)

•NATIONAL COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
IN THE ROSENBERG CASE, aka
INTERNAL SECURITY - C;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT 0? 1950

DATE: 5/2/55

ih-
I

.

Reurlet to Bureau ^f/1/55.

V k.

accordance with the Instructions contained in relet,
attached hereto Is a memorandum setting forth the ayallatl^ity of

'“witnesses and those unavailable to testify v/lth reasons for their
' unavailability set out.

ti* ^ CDM/ms
P-^(3) .

-JvV.-: Encs,
•
v?i: REGISTERED
j*- ''

"a’\*

i/K.'

V;

/n-/oHf



LA jlOO-^l6^3

. »%•!/ -v- **V • ; '

>'* TT^ava 1 lable Vltnesaes

The followine are currently active ana product. ve

informants

:

of Special ^^I^mo^oring
' ^

..Pormer

tose present whereabouts 1= u-Vcno

on a confidential basis.

The Butte Office has beM

yorlc Office directly whether or notj

vdtness and. willing to testify.

sf^Avallabl^vlltj^

iU'Zted vo lidvlca

^Ls available a

^UiBY.THEJiA^O^L_0E5.^-«i.^'ll^^-°i=

NO evidence Is submitted and no v.'Unesses are aval

III. EVIDENCE TO ESTABLISH T'^T in^ORcAN^AT o

EITHEa NATIONALLY OR LOtALLi, I-

gKimBI THE.COMTHHJIST FAHxl._ _

i. Unavailable Witnesses

The following informants and sources are currencl:



LA 100-4l6ii8

CSSF 62-X was a "bag" at San Franclnco on V‘'/ 33.

V'v
"•;* CSLA 3200 -S was a "bag" In May and Ju.:e, 1947.

U.'r described.
V^lD



LA 100-416^8

i IV . ORIGIN OF ORGANIZATION
|

A.V.^tTJnavaUable Witnesses

‘ "
The following Informants and sources are currently

active and productive:

tn 3)

'
:

' Available Wloesses

fwho has beer d-^scrlb^'.:

.

' ViTO

^ V. PROOF OF EXIST Ei^’CE AFTER 9/- '>l3[l

L^.^ ‘A :"^''nnavaliable Wltne3s_eg.

The following Informants and sources are currently

^I'^active and productive

:

'-,

*:.• o ' Available V/ltnesses

jjt,- VI. IDENTITY OF-OFFICE/tb

dnavaliable Vitnesses

The following informants and sources are currently

^JT^'dctive' and productive; *



-
• VII. CP AFFILIATIONS OF NATIONAL AND LXAL

OFFICERS
" ’'“"3

A Unavailable Witnesses
Z-^tl'r • •



CSSF 62-X har^ been pr'^vlounlr

.
• CSLA 3200-S has been pr evious iy -ioiijcrl.bci,

'V Butte Office has been requested to advise whether
not available as a v^it^necs ?v.d wililni^ to ue^ify.

'

-.h..„. 1 be c.nc.aUd,'°Jnasnueh
:. as she requested that her identity .io'.: be 'Icclot-J. ^-7^



Former rias been previously described

VIII. EXTENT TO WHICH SUFrORT IS uERl'/iLO

FROM THE CP

k\ v Unavailable Witnesses

-Sr The following Informants and sources are curre
aI'V, active ’arid productive:



IX. EVIDENCE TO ESTABLISH CRCAi:iZATION USED
FUNDS, RESOURCES OR PERSONNEL rO PROMOTE
OBJECTIVES OF THE C?

#

~

A I Unavailable Witnesses

. fhe following Informants and sources are currer

active'' and productive

;



LA loo-J^ieus

Available Witnesses

There are no available witnesses.

X EXTENT TO WHICH POLICIES Or THE OROANlZATlCn
DO NOT DEV’IATE FROM THE POLICIES LAID DO’/N

BY THE CP -

Unavailable Witnesses

•4fevshWi'i-' not
position and the fact that he furnished a le^^ter, a paov^o^-a-

of* which is in the exhibit section.

The following sources and inf cv'irannc are currenbly

and productive:



rrAfOAno

^:Office Memorandum U? (1TED STATES GOVERNMENT

^• r FROM CiP Phofi/hixPhoyuijc (100-^4 333

'

;:;;.-subjectK mtioAl caiilTTEE TO GECur:?

C“-V' ^

" JU^CE irj THE KOEuiEii^o c/iEE,

•*v- IS - cj n\ - 1950

DATE:

FkB-.ts
. .

ReLsTHIED - AIR MMt.

/07///- £4/^



S/2/S5I SAC^.How Xsrk

- •ac, fbooDix (100-li333)

. lATicaia cowmEE to skopj;
’vi* ' .

'
josTics n) TSE eo?b)bh:to oj-:K, aka

c/., . , IS « Cl ITA - 1950

Mr-T«l to Satto,

ref«rmeed AiivTel, It was ct'tod Inform iti'rn
' ^ teing vwixi in U\o carplcir.cn^riry ;ro^r?v.ti7;

on the above car-tioned or/^anlzatl^n And thn. f'.-ocnfj-: Mficc



m

FBI, INDIANAPOLIS
AIP.TKL ^

f

c::io.c.o (ioo-2:;f3o)

CHICAGO COMIIITTEE TO GKCLv.r. JIDTICF. i:; Vu ’.OGr:. MvC- C.:r,
WAS., IS • C.

Reuralrtel V22/^5.

Jridianapolic file indicates t:

both furnisiicd iiarilllls h-co:,xi iurriisnea cy
iteslaent ^^eency without cover letter a-io identic. In,;
the handbills, i s ren- *pry to H'^vise In the even'-

a : i bo lee n *. rd t o uc er ::oIt is desired tbxaM
availability for testii/in

HAKiBH
65-2095

eat <f> I.'ew York (lOO-lCZllX

(5)

\(iO- \on\ //-^'^^



FBI, Ii.DIAHAPOUS
mTEB

CHICAGO COMMiriHE
WAS., IS - C.

I'O SECU!:r JUSTII?

Keuralrtel V22/^5,

'''iC, CJiICAGO (Z00-S5;;30)

polls file Indlantcs t- -

— both furr.lslira i’..'’;;dl'illD i

hesiaeaf iigenoy vrithont cover letter
the handbills. Chl e'~ -o ^

'

s roc "''’-, ’ a.i
It is desired that
availability for 7

HAKtBH
65-2095

hew Ycrh (100-1G711)

(5)

\60' \01}\l'^^S

1

C .'V- 't

f ••

/





FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

AI?.-iEL

V'- FBI BA 5A/55 KCYiJrjA

. . Transmit tho following Teletype message to: (^)

V SAC, NE? YORK (100-107111)

X, . NATIONAL COIOTITSE TO SECUPil JUSTICli
-t IN THE R0SSI3ER0 CASE, aka
V' INTERriAL SECUKITX - C

Re Boston air-tel dated April 28, 195S, requestin'-
information as -bo availability and reliability o-'

as TO.tness instant case.

liable inTorcatioriTo the j-altimoi’e Oi'iice in tr.e ija’t,

a Confidential Source of tiic naltir'orc Office.
is cur.-snilr \?7I>

h-)t>

avaaiaoxe as a vatness.

BROM

END

BA 100-l52i4l

CC; 1 ‘•„Bo5tGn (100-27290)

--
\ >-

L
>'

AIR-
VIA AIR lilAlL

AMSD
REGULAR MAIL

REGISTERED MAIL_yl-

Approved

n - ;
— -i-.: 'y. a

Special Charge
Sent_ Par_





r-s%;
. . m, CLEVELAND ( 100-20243 )

SAC, NEW YOUK (100-107111)

J-Amm, ,

' 'NATIONAL COWUTTEE TO SEOUIiS JUSTICE IK •.TIE R0SE.‘I£EH3 C^S^.
f|;

./ IS-C, ISA 1550.



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Transmit the following Teletype message to: If/

FBI, CLEVELAND (100-20243) 5-5-55

SAC, NEW YORK (100-107111)

AIRTEL
-V-v

NATIONAL COMIUTTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE IH THE rlCSEMBERG CASE,
;? IS-C, ISA 1950*

CV let in rcoponce to Iff

4-1-55 follows.

KAWKIi:S '/aiy/A^-a

MHF:wac
( 4 )

CC: Chicago (100-25530) (.RH)

REOISTEaED MML I

( (_

Approved
:

' ‘ I

' Special Agent in Charge
Sent lEElM"---



AIRTEL
//////

( 100-25530) May 6 , 1955

Torit ( 100-107111 ) (AM) (F.EOIcriTtEr)

":MTlOSkL COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE IN r'lE I;0C£..*3ERG CASE, AK^.;
“if xs*c •
•y:. •

‘C'i K®CQ prosecattvo lattor to p/ 2/3;/ and Iralvcsl
(Jjm CC t;o > i.-;h3roln IP rtcvir.od c^.ai; vlLnoa-'.i3

^gve no adr.reja or Idoac i*:Io

ti^colTi 3 J Exiilbl t jl:'20 in rcCOlot, co I? 3iv*

j^advlsa IP If it daslroa che loouiton cf
frc availability to to::wlTy au Titila

NY
and

VrOr-^- END
yyj

HOSTETTEB

. - R^AiMDV:.

:;r •:

'fc;’*'- - I - INDIANAPOLIS (REGISTERED)

I



FEDERAL BUREAU OF I NVEETIGATIOJ.’

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUJTICE

Ai; i';::.

Transmit the following message to:

FBI, Chicago (100-2‘753C} , i •'

,y‘

SAC, New Yoric ( 100-Xuaii) (A;.} (i.tv-l-

NATIONAL COmiVC^Z iO r* Oi-LiJ -TL-'LCl, i.

.

IS-C.

HeCG DroscJCUc.l V'j ioLLcr L-- f.

andtea^fe^i rave
wnen iuraisnin-g nari..-ixi , c:.'

I.v/
NY w5 11 advise I? ir i cc •

r-e ‘f vji xL-eix i v" ;:•

END

HOSTETTER

RPA:MDW
( 4 )

1 - INDIANAPOLIS (filOIC Ti'l; kI;

Approved A iP>

Special Agent in Cftar&e

Per_



AlrUl

Wl IB S/7/55

air«ei«r tui US

iarttn (XOO-J 87935)
^.^wricr^doo-nnm)

Cttsami TO arccRs «snct rot krtob scctu n ts
BQSntBiXO ust, tt • c>

Vbo bat fumifthad rallft> la iAfa Ia paat ^ reported

U9tim^uX dimer for JCS® ITIXLa held S/VSS at am/ CSOT’S Beetaaa-

r«st| 1006 Race Street, PH, ond^r apcneoreiiip TO Coaaittee To B^ev%
^iieo for li:Kran SSEIX in the Roe«ai«rg C&oo* InfoTMLat reported

o^pr^deatel:^' 100 people In etteadanee. /SdH r&AlTTJIS, Sjcecutlre

a^asreUry ef PH Ca£d.tt«6j acted aa aeater af oareaocxiea.

PTa WHTY, author^ hoda frl&elpia addroas eoDceminc KU
;fcrtheoniii£ pdbllcetioc which daela with the inSEirrlXO-SOPKUi Oaee«

lOlni^r atated he epeat three ywara m reftorch in preporctloQ of

farthc<v3iiic book* WOOiZX cUIjm hie reseoroh ar.oea Rmi GOITj to bo

aavs type peraoQ M BAKVET lUTOSOt* Be aleo pointed out he wleited

CaTID (KRE!lGtAS3> toaxm in Veat and It waa not aa QOU) deacrlbed la

hLa teatlAOhy*

Ah appeal for eoctrlbwtlaca waa aade by PATIO AUtlH eho aald

itet with work of people they eaa pet SOCEU ent ef prieoD within two

yeart * Inforaoxt aXae reported aubataatlal offitrlbatlch realised which

la to pay fv coat of aending free ceplea af HULTItS ft^thoooJLng book

to aesA^era cf the Jodleinry^ CoDgreasaeUf and other prcaixwsii peofaa*

ac CABS

WfiJfH
Oiw, XII, *P!0

IB 101-37667

»P!0 Ci'-"

/h' /o ?//y^ i8

MJyg -,555

»*'



&

SAC, KEW YORK (100-1071U) !.;ay 10, 1955

i .

CLBVELAND (100*19935)

HATIOKAI, COMMITTEE TO SECCRB

Sice IN t!:e por.KJ®ESG case,

internal security " g.
INTERNAL SECURI'T'' ACT OP 1950

; Re Mlnne.poll. letter to Chicejo dated April 25. 1955.

to testify*

..rVj .

•

^>p.vv.

H,v York will note that Cleveland pr

7

also includes Inforinatlon
t ^V-tiT^'Mle te

.'letter which 1* the event needed.
.Information concernln?

VsTP

AJO/mtia
(5)

(100-5894) (^')

b‘)t'

RF.GTSt5R5D>^AJL



# • ^

% Office JS/i.einovaifldu'lfl • uNiTEd states government

I
I SAC, WIY VO:'I (i-)O-idViU) DATE; 11/

\ I

SAC, CLEVr.^A.nD (100-19935) tj J

SUBJECT; NATIO^''AL COMFT

r

.TT^STXCS Xr T-T
“

’".rr
•"•.

rtT^.RiiAL SaC^’^TTY - C;

IX7TRR'-AL HT'T'’.' A OP 19[')

•V:-*

Re Minn?^9Polis letter to Chicago t>? >

f is e cu rre

n

1

1

** act * v e oii ic

^^‘STTKd Of rice end ic ti^erefore

to testify.

?Tew York will note tnat Clo /ei'.’rid » •

also includes infer' ^it ion fi:rnisneo

letter which is in rrer-*
t

'

n *'

inf 0 rotation concernii

AJO/mtm
(?)'

,v,
bTp

t?irr,I<;TF9TrT) :'ML

\oo^ \on



U^aTED STATES GOVERNMENTce M.emorandum

-V xo SAC, New 'fork (
100-1 'J7111

)

* SAC, Cleveland(100-^02l!.3)

SUBJECT: NATION’AL COr^'J-'.ITT?:! 10 SKCURti
^ JUSTICE IN THE ilCSlNlt-lG CASE

" IS - C; ISA, 1950

DATE: y 1 rv

Re New fork letter to Sureau 4-1-55 ‘iad ^l/lovelaad letter

to New York

W
:?v‘

:

'

In accordance with re New for-< l^^tlor

the following is beinv: sobnitted:
:;ii*eau,

I. EVi:-.::or. ./je-

STAMIALLY DI -^C: 1 0,

CONTROLLED df JE, t'SA : ' CP

Witness: flB who has furni nh-';-: r-ell^ol? iniCT'-'»H-

uion in the cast, bu?. . bt it .vtt avail-
able to testir./.

Cn Au^pist 1949, r'RliDA KAT2. -. nt li-'-tec ar. t r ;;a li z t

L

•

*

Secretary of the Ouyahoc,a County '.cr ;:t 'C'.rt.y ( C ) u;.’

"The *.orkor". It is tioted Ih&t on •), i' -A

KATZ was indicted in uloveland for the

Act*

MHFitKN
)

(3)
EnclrSUres

REGISTERED MAIL



’d



^(f •

i

SAC, 'lew xork

I. (A-1) -iViDii’Ci* tc* c^T'T’i

chckM /a^ w i

No evidence under tiis c.ate,'or/ 'C u'vjt;

forth in ro Clevelanc;: letter to Tev/ -ur,: d-, t(,d Apri.i c:l

,

1953» been received.

I. (A-.2) r.VlDii:;uit .WCAI'.: IdA-
^110*^ , 1- itaLiA-;..b /11:A dJ d.r-

19^ ^

As stated in relet oi' i^pril ii, 11 s
••'!'; b;',io /Ji.- ••: -’C

Committee was or.^£ai 2 ed in dlt-vol anc ijseq'ient to 1 eoru-

ary 13 > 1952.

I . I A-3 ) 'iVI 1 I'--: ;.

• - ;.

^ AT 1 0NAL O.'-VI'V dA3 _^C_A Ji_ i ' -31 i 1 —- L'
;

'

No tnetnoers of the Local dom.Titteo n re :: c-.: , I t ot

of the lational dorr^iittee ot'-.er tn^'n cr.v i r.-l.ov/:

VJitness: Vp.o has i urni c.h"A inror;v-a-

tion in the past, DPt v^ho is Aot aw li-

able to lestif/*

advised L.rit o'j'rin*; Lre -•‘^-i.^.'-nl

: Jd-tC iLLL .cr'::l. lv2^ to-.poer

11, 12, 19p 3, in .he rine Arts Auildi.i.^ ix\l -^c-aLn lonl^^-ai

Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, 3v.^ \'i '..-o ..^sue a

of the ilidwest rt3;-^ic;r:al :oa -rl of niiu..i.l lipoe.
V7d

1. (d) ,h.-l ;3 n

i

Iflh , dl -Ci . C •'
.. . .^'r .-f.'. ^ ../A

A A'*! -iLt.C AC'l-iV^: I < -t. - . pAi, Ai i

'

'f

LA vii 'F * t\ '/ X o 1.0 '«
_ .1 _ ^ ..h. i

^ "
. >

illness: 1^:'^

On Junn , 103, n iv etin of tW# OUitf

was h(:l.i^.al tne hO'.-ie J5f J,'RO«« LAfiV. .'a.:.





Confidential inl'c'V'wiX’it -:r.c i-'
'

Informaticn in obe oast, \.-)t vAr-
*

tify, advised that SOPHIE
the Glenvilie CP Cl.ib, MiivelQnc.

,

Confidential inlcrn'ant
Information In i;he

rented apace at v^ni Jv,

took store vrhere Corruri'anin b i iter at',

available

•

"
. I r ? * j ; 1 e

r 11 ^ r l e t tes-

Lj. vVces ;n

V/i tness :

,

On the evGi'^inr of June 13, =5 charterexi Gteyh.'>ind

bus left the Cre>'nouna terminal in - L:vola.u , ^'>ii.? , 'cr

Washington, f^.C. The bus was charter- '-y tr-f-i Ohlr- Rosen
berg Ccmittee and arrangements for- charter 1'

^ b '>

-

accomplished by K.^s. BON ROTKHKB^RO

has acvioed that HUGH pE LAC'f i' Cbairr^an of tV>€ PRO
i

n i , r-..; , v-n.-'-. g;,e,a.^ » . Wash ^ .

:< hvgh Be tAcy
til® of V/a6 V» i OB

.



SAG, New York

baa ao vised tb -t C. VREEtlFItLI) i'= ^ib"lcly "/T

as the Ohio CP PublUity j.ir'TCvT I.-' 3. i'"-

that OHEir'PJ-.Ll’ was 'ncict.^'. on ;-r>v«' i 1;;3, *‘•5;

Cleveland i'cr violation of the '.'"t. i ,

.. t'Vi . It 14 f

reprosoa 1 1 Vi. for cbe flatl:‘n-l

Inthe :b.;0 -JV Pi-bG Case in .'eiv

Che rcrmiCtee crrt^la-i •

ui vl ties would be to secure ,* - ' *

'

MO?TON .v-.'PiiPL anc to raise n ti-irl

children.



SA.C, New York

Confidential ini ormant^i^ wrc r.ao .
.

informa tioa ' in the oast, l ut who is avu^lao.

tify, advised that .hYTtiLt:

Records of the JS district vacant, -i

MYHTLf?. was charfrecJ with a pasi^oit icin:

ruary 12,

.atness: ||^| v r.o '^las 1 -irru :

:

\-i M in oVi"'; i,art, ’ uy ' •"'
s

•' Oo

able tc t-? 3 tify. L7<*

It is noted that 10127 South I'oulevnrr

bON POTHKNRtRG and his wife, ..ILlih--!'.

q.jv-i,er that MItD(?£0 ftOTHttlgeRS-



Confioential informant b'la l n >n: .::-

f6rmati'>n in ^ ’ ^^Soiry,

aavisec tha l rtlLTON TEKI^EK&AI/f^ .., .

;''
-rr. L nr tri's

Bath Beach tilau,
,

.loth .'v.l. rina:: C'^i:-!-;,? Y:':' :,

ha a n i.lvi h L’;'^^’^;:l.N^^'i)l''l active ;:he - \n

“velani.

iltness; '.•>'.' has fitr A' he4 re' >a>»V* '«fov
t.J.^)a In . i'. ' •' I‘*

abl^i to testify,
if ^4





'(f
'•

SAC, Hew York

have been used X’or rther a*’? •: ?0-i it zee -bjec-

tives

.

II. (^) ‘•vrrb^'C^'-

i'DSITiJNS '•ibbf: ^:''V
r<* K OK eOv’ITIoKS :

)

- -^’r. C?

There has been no evicence inac the bocal . oi'i'-b

participated in any nr.-wivlt.', ot'r.:ir tr -.n •iTi'. r...

of the rOSt^'iPhFOs ano ri:/:* lOP •M'-.t.!..







SAC, New York

Witness e3

:

No descrlotions are oeAnr. pet '"it. I'nr wl Inr.-rp ‘i:-' us “S’:' tor

identification purposes <^nly or uhr rave Tieroiy .ruo'-liec

exhibits

.

It is noted that ty rlnnea'--^lir. letter to Chicago -J-ted

April 28. 1955 , cc !Iow York, ^hica;-: alr-.acy be-;: re

questea to furnip.b
^YVij irL i

Tiio ^ '

' ’ " ' ^ ^ ^

^

*'

and availability oJ'

Not Available

T-ii





SAC, New. 'fork

AiVC::DlX 3

1. Photostatic copies of ite-ns receiy-^ . i-c-r
:y

-cl'.

marked New ^ork, »
issued oy i

’'0 frtionQl

to Secure Justice irv .v^St-. :j'. ;J r-;c, -c.' i:

,

l5. New 'fork.

a) Press release dated ^ece r.oer «

titled ".‘request i'or iav:*3ti -j'-i

Attorney general's Uiiico cil'.d

Judiciary v>o:nT;i t cee’' , atiC CJib---

" aosen’oe p‘;5-i;Obol 1. Ccr..’'i itp-’: uo

'Jhar^.in^; l.nnroper '-o.*.Vr-t jv ..t

01 rice in losenbe

n oi'

iuh -J-i

:1l:‘ :ri'i

b) Cover paye oi pamphlet ’’A to --.‘i

Judiciary Co riitte^i oi I -.e .. ..oua*uC

Iiiveatigate the Jon. act ol » *•? b.

Attorney Jenoral’s Oiilco in i lo

Sobell Case”.

VJitness

2. Photostalic copy oi a leal let i.cueu oy

Committee to Secure Aemency icr .cZ'-nur-.y
,

Box 4^, Cleveland 21, Ohio, and ‘:*ec-rLved

‘ postmarked at Clevelcnc, ' ’* 1 nn i.ro i

’’New evidence Cries OuL--Ihe oson.-'er- 's .ti;,:;. o.

'vlitnens

:



(p

SAC, New York

3. Photostats c copies ol:

b7P

b) Clipoiii^ frc.n paie 9 ci ”lic l-v:-!-:;: I'ress,

Saturday, June 19, CL'n-rinM •. n -^d of

the atioiisl Coinoiiltee to i^ncare a: lice i'or

Horton tobell in the .loseabei-.; 'Jnje, l,bO
Sixth Avenue, •'Jew Zor’l: Ih, lev. tori-:,

is headed Year Jiuie 19, Iv b June 19, 1 V ;

u

Block by Slock A Pyramid oi 1 :i j’letice '

.

VJltne33:^M^^ Vi'lJ)

l\.. Photos fcatic copy ol a leailet i zaoo c ie w ile -o;r.-

mittee to Secure Jlcniency ror the -c i i.voer ,e ti ilc-a,

"An Open Letter to ^:he iccicl Cervine :*teld/'.

i

- I'-.



- .1 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-337835)

'f

'SAC, PITTSBCUGa (100-11247)

COiC^I’mS to seccrb justice
'* IH the R0SSH3£IiG CASE, aka)

IBTSlliAl SECURITY - Cj INT^TUlM* SECURITT AC? C? V:50

w (Bav York Origin)

;'?• Re Hev York l«t to Bureau, 5/2/55 j PittaboTi^h letters to liow lotk,

and 4/29/55) Plttsburgn let to Chicago, 4/2^55) and rep of

vXC“^ D. COTTER, Pittsburgh, 4/19/52

•

li noted that rerep of SA COTTEl set foTt:-i

tfeptloned Connilttoe, vhich van nirni^Jhod br/

while nylet of 1/29/53 furnisnod c—c. LaoV-rc..^. j-..

rlt^^ing thcae Inforraents and included ini>.matioi: cc-.c-srniuj a t»^ov

away entitled, ’•The Ibist Hot jio^‘ ,
voioh van furnishel b;

The fact that |g^^^furnlebcd this throvavay van -Iso

'Aj '

’ in Bylet of 4/29/

’ following pertatne to the background tnfcrmatica of the afor>-

^ "^'• ’aenttoned inforaaata, as requested by re rr.: Tcrk ist ;

i l-HewTork (100-107U1 ) (Rncic.Cff liUL) •

‘ ' ^'/o ?// '/'£-ifb



2-







5 / •
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Transmit the following UUiH4

FBI, Chicago (iOO-25530)

SAC, New York (100-107111)

message to:

10,

NATIONAL COfCriTTFE TO 3HCU:^: JUiTICE VI TR? OkSC,

Reurlet to Oii’cctor »}ith CC to CO dated i/C/zf.

CG is unable to locate letter dated 2/L/!,3 i- lot.

NY is requested to sufei CG identity* ol ln.'.-'fTi^-nt;: in 2/1/13 let no
that background and availability concerning bo f:;:neciL2 o iiily

submitted to xNY.

RFA:JVB

--fcV
-

^4
' r

«£V*.
-

•
*r

.1
•*/.

/d P///-£'7^
1

!

I

'
"f; (

Sent M Per

/

Special Agent in Charge



ATHTP.L

////////

P* ]

“W-v

l

J
J-%

^•A.'rv

' '

rni, chicaeo (100^25530) • - ic, \9'^5

•Jf-f.-, .
SAC, Hew lorlc (100-107111)

" HATIOHAL COMyiTTF-E TO nFCU.TF JUriTICn Ifi rO'..’:;PT>0 C.\s?., Akc-, IS-^e
' -

i*:;-.;. -.vv . Reurlet to Director v.ith CC to CO dated r/2/?5.

CO io luiahle to locate letter d&ted ZAi/iO In riiforcncnd Irt,

/ . in' .Is requested to suwri CG identity of lrL-’'nrrJ5ntc In 2/L/^3 l?t :o
that background and availability conceming TiSy bn e>^editiou3ly
Buhoiltted to Mf*

•1?-v

RFAiJVB

A/*
.

i'-

'te- f;' :

/07>-/0l///^t-?0

/ . !

n •



FILE #
100-107111

ROSF.NBERG/SOBf:LL COMMITTFF.

SERIAL DATE II. rr

CONSISTING OF ^ PAGES
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Office Memorandum
#

Ur JTED STATES GOVERNMENT

:S/kCj NEW yORK (100-107111)

* SAC, BOSTON (100-272^)

SUBJECT: KATIOIiAL Ca^}.lITTSS TO SECURE JUSTICE
IN IHS fiOSdJBSRG CASE, aka
INT£RNAL SECURm - C
INTERNE. SECURITY ACT OF 1950

DATE: 5/11/55

ReNTlet to tha Bureau dated h/l/SSt pertaining to a supple centary prosecutive

.Vi.,. • ®uiaaary report on the above-captionad organization.

;
Enclosed herewith is the prosecutive suaiiary of tne Boston Division, together

with 30 exhibits listed in the Exhibit Appandix of this sur^aj-y.

New Ibrk is being requested to prepare the necessary copies of there; sxhibits.

Attached to each exh-i bit are two identifyiiig slips, one of vrhich bearo the

- V . Boston serial nuicber of the exhioit. The Ne-w York Idvision is requested to

return the exhibits with the identifying serial nuiiber attached to focilitate
** tha exhibit being identified upon its return.

In preparation of the exhibits, all extraneous markings should ba blocked out.

The following descriptive material is being sat out concerning the •'iunesses

listed in the prosecutive suasiary who are not available to t-sstify. These

are regular or former informants of the Boston Division who nave coo esen ex-

posed or former laenibers of the Coianunist Party vahQ have acnitted thclT forr-rr

activities as Communists but are not willing to testify.

No reason is knovra .;ouia ;.j; -n ; .vrag«.

JNCDOSIBSS - 33(REGISTERED MAIL)
j

•

;

.

JIN inti '







BS 100-27290

bt
T-U

This witness is SA EDffARD BUNN assigned to the Boston Division of the FBI*

T-12

This witness is SA LEO MC GIM assigned to the Boston Division of the FBI,

/ The Los Angelos Division has been requested to furnish the pertinent
infomation concerning this witness.





BS 100-27290







8

‘‘Vv
. m^K-

NATIONAL CO'y.UiTTrS TO SiCLTir.

JUSTICE IK THE KOSDIBiilG :AS£,
•' aka

INraNAL SHCU?;r;i - C

‘:AL S--£-Jl\V'i ACT CP i.

The National Coinaiittee to Secure Justice in tiio Rasenbere Case li an

^
.
organisation subatantially directed, doidnateci or ccmr-Clec by lac

.ji.v-j'vCoBEiunist Party* USA*

Evidence Showing that the National Cog^galuio to Secure jeet ^ce in
the Rosenberg Case Waa in Lxia'ceiire on or C^absogiient to Eeptoiibor

23< 19$0> and £vldance "TCefloot t'n& Current K.tioaal Cflic ^.v:£

of this CoinmittGe and the Officers of the Boston Co farittes c i

Qrg*n.ization.

This witness can testify that the Foston C.-rxittcu cf the Kc-vional

Committee to Secure Ju8ti<je in the Rosenberg Case been knern in E^sten
einc.e its inception by the following narncs:

IV- %

Boston Roeenberg—Sobell Consuittee
Boston Chapter of the National Rosenberg—
Boston Conacittoe to Secure Justice in tho
The Rosenberg—Sobell CoMiittoe
Tho Sobell Committee
The Comittee to Aid Uorton Sobell.

;ob3ll Go:i:';r. t ita

Ejsonbw'r-''—Sobel} C.esc

V.E.

Witness; V'td

if.;,

m-'
4-

' The June 25# 1952# edition of tho ^Daily V.orVror”, an Eatt Cors:.

Comunist newspaper, contained An article on p:i'-c j. colunr. 5# entiUci "IDO
at Boston Rally leap Aid In Rosenborg Case". This iTtlc.lc riiscuescs procoed-
Inge at a meeting ^nsored by the Boston Corimitts-.i to Secure Justice- in the

Rosenberg Case, held at the Coianmity Church, ?;>:r.i.^s-.chucctt£.

./ T^iineos: June Ft; 19:j3 ••’rition or l-.3
‘ "pally crk&r"

Witness:



can intro r'nce a flyor(:.rhibit 1) received 'by blE on
entitled '^Tne Final Push to Help Save the Rosenbergs"*

TniSlBSelf-dxJentlfying as having boon printed by the Boston CosEiittee to
Secure Clemency in the Hooanberg Case, 93 tiass&chusette Avenue, Bosten,
UaBsachuaetta. It identifios LAVID AULWi ar iTrecutlv'^ Secretary of the
Kational Conmlttee to Socuro Justice in the Rosenborg Case,

'

h’f<i _
Witness;

IOC lamaeii ao the I’^ational urganizaiio
CoBinitte® to Secure Justice in tho Rosenberg C

Witness:

-2-
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j

This witness can testify that OUtlCH was distributing flyers
‘ issued by th© Boston Conitittoe to Secure Justice in tr:e Rosonbjrg Cass ia ^rent.

of Jordan Hall, Oalnsboro Stroot, Boston, itlassicbur etts, cr. Bebraary 22, 1953

VVitnoss: b7<|

The April 1, 1953, issue of the Bashjvi, Tew Hinjis-hiro "Telegraph",

In an article entitled ^Rosenberg Casey revealed that the National Coiiiitta*;*

'to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case had distributed literature through t’’

Kaehuft, New Haapahlre area by miling the same ixi Basaua, N’ev? Hampshire*

{Isanbit 2)

Witness: .'.pril 1, l?o3i is's-.'c of th~j

Harhva, Kew Hampshire "Teleftr^ph ‘

The April Ih, 1953, issue of the Laily Globc^-, a daily news-

paper published in boston, Vassachusette, carried an advertisenent entitled

Must the Rosenberge Die?", which was place in the "Boston Baily Glebe" by

the Boston CoiiirBittee to Secure Justice in tht' Boesnber?; Cc:3e_, 93 fa5cachu5et.t.S

Avenue, Koon 205# Boston, i'assacbu 3otts{>xhibi t I)*

Witness; April :!b, 1953, issue of the

" I 'm ton i)aily Glebe"

(1) A flyer entitled "»:orcy for the xtor^inrer^s", isf jcc by tb:s Bcstoi^

CoBEjitte© to Secure Justice in the Kc'tier.hsrg Ciics' riihibit ii).

(2) A flyer entitled «AU laithsAslt Cierioncy for the ?;o:5nb6rgs",

issued by the Rational ComnAttec bo S&cuie Justice in ths

Rosenberg Case, 1050 Sixtii AvenuH. Ver*, Kevt Yor'i: (Er.nibit 5^'

(3) A booklet entitled "To fecure Ju: tic-^ in the Roccr.bcrg Caps",

authored by WIBLTAIiS A. . bJB;!}, .inh publlEhsd by the Kationil

CoDinittee to Secure Justice in U.'* li-arrbtrg Cast* This boeVaa

identifies J'iSBPH BRA ININ r.s Chain* an of ti:a Nation Coivoitte©

to Secure Justice in the Hosenbsr*? Case a:'d TAV;:> Ab.'Au as the

Rational Comlttee’s Executive Socrebary. The booklet contains

a partial list of sponsors of the National Connittcc( luihibit 6)

-3-



^fitness:

This witness can testify that he knew EVA ais Chairsiit; of

the Rosenberg Coianlttee on the North Shore (seacoast area Korth of Boston)

Viitness:



V.itness:

The May B, 1953, lesue of the "Ijorchcater Rscord'', a veelcly ne'^spape

publiehed in Dorchester, kassachuaetts, carried &r. acvorU£e::c"-t

Wdance at *n *»Aesembly for Mercy", sponsored' by the Boston Cc.:r^aa-2 ;^ to

SeouTd Justice in the Kosenborg Caee and ?fhich was lo bs held on ..ay xu^

at the Charlee Street Unlveraaliat Church, Charles Street, Boston, yassachu-

eettaC Exhibit 7)*

’Witness;: .‘Isy 6, 1953, issoc of oho
'* i.-orch^s tor r.3 cor

r'

'



ViitnoES!

V>7J>

1 This witness can testify to being present at a pnblic n^aeting spon-

I
sor«d by the Boston Ccaniitteo to Secure jiirtice in the hosenbeirg Case onM>/

I 111 1953i bold at the Charles Street Univsrsalisc Church, Bosv:-::, iicstiachu-

\
setts* The meeting was known as "Asseinbly for «. .’rcy in the Crse of Julius

\
:

V and Ethel Rossnberg”. JOHN EVANS chaired the greeting and witness cm tost-

:

•

‘‘-v: ! . ify that SUE K0RIT2 sold literaturo at the dcor,

VJitnecor

This witness co:! testify i'nat he r- cr/j -hrouyh th r,iil f^ycr

captioned "Americans Can Be lUTctful—Sire j-h : Rc.*;crl;orrs". This issu-

by the Boston ConzalUce to Secure Justice', ir. -.h- V oscr.berg Ceu^ , Root 20?,

93 Waesachuseits Avenue, Eoston, i^ssoachusotis. Atiachod to tuis flyer

typed Blip of paper with tho eicplanaticn that tne reclpiont's na-Tie and ad-

dress had been taken from the Telephone I)irec,Lcry( .'.xhibit 6). .

— L
Vsttnerc:

This wltnoac can tostify thau ho :

. the flyer desoribad above, which is i;lori

T/itnf 83:

2 • i-
r

•?. i r ‘‘-i th t o u oh th ' ii a copy 0 F”

bical with Exliitlt



8

I

This -ltne»8 can testify mt ho re

which is identical with Exhibit 8.

cci.'od a fiyer throcch tha sail

Vfitnsss:

" The June l6. 1953 issue of article’ entitled,

caper published at Boston,
a meeting h.’ld at the Chat»«

toute vLll for Bosenbergs'', whicn describe, ^-s .penetvedi^/

Street UniversaUet Church, Charles ^ . Kosonberg Case, ‘he “^ticn-

tfe Boston Co-ittee to Secure a -^^.11.-;
th^ty-

S5
“ »>•

'•itne-- June 16, 1953, edition of the
..itnc^o.

nailv Eecord", —

The Jane l6, 1953. edition bf

n«il at state wu
^ saotin?, sponsored

y
tne

C^UTr:^

s'“r,2u:: r».r5»-k«.
u:s., KSr
SI<S“coSut.«. ‘““liufsaSw'w* “ ‘-‘“f.

“

Viitneos toe 16 . 1953. edition of th.

».~=»'?r3;S2s|ifi-“^
ilssmisissnss
rr'lor a'J^^onftSn before the' V.l^te House- (exhibit 11)

.

" toe le, 1953. ib^db of the
V.’itne sn i



''

This witness can teBtify to rccoivln- though the cjalX a flyer and Bn

BtUched typed sUtement Idontical with 'rochiPit 6 . ihls witness can a so

tastify to receiving; a pamphlet entitled »‘Th? r.osenoerg Case" 12 )

by D. K. PRjiT issued by Katicnal CoETaittee ^ Secure ^Justice

in the hosenberg Casa. This pasiphlet identified JOSLPH as the Chair-

aan of the National Conmlttee to Secure Justt^-'c in th'-? Hosenberg Case.

This irttnass can teptify that tho^Bonton toBElt W^to^bnnui-a Rustic

lfl?itness:

The June 20, 19i}, edition of the "boston Post" carried an article

capUoned "Hub Oroup In Plea for Spy SobeU". This reports an anno^ncid^t

by the Boston Comittse to Secure Clerancy ir the -oaenoerp^^Case the

roMBtttee will carry on a campalen to gain th.' rt:lea'iEe of a^jB^LL, con

^cted’Vtom epy'^eervin^ 30 yoare in Alcatrac Prison. This

sUtement released by the Boston Connitten in conneetion vath oOBinuL

(Bthiblt 13).

Witness! June 20, 1;?53, edition cf the

'"Boston Post*’ -

nitnoss:

This witness can toetlfy that on June 12, iyb3j ut atoat 3:3J

two woaon stationed thoru-elvus at the min ate of > hr Bethj t- htui bhtp:-unoJ

Corporation at Quincy, Haaeachusatts, anu drrLriouof d flyers xr..,r.tlcal -nit..

lixhlbtt 8a The Tritnoss collBCtod six of these fiyei i**



Tho jr\ino 26, 1953, issue of tho ”r.atl:' Ao/kcr'-', In an articl^^ captid»^«ci>

•Rosenberg Coamittoe Plans Fight for IJqt; Coboll Irial**, states -hat tu- I\awl«*r>a\

Coamlttco to Secure Justice in the Kesonberg Case hod annourx .'5 that it iTouicl

norW to obtain a nex trial for hv<E:X.. ( Iw i IT 1^).

I'uno 2C, 1953, of
" r alii’- ^-orker'-



Witness:

This witness can testify — officers o.^

the Boston Coianittee to Socuro Justice ii* i ot-.^ vorc knov;n to l-’ j

to be as follows:



9

MoblHaaUon Directors JERRT OIKICH
nCBrJi? GQCVfm,

Witness states thrit. both OiTlTCH cod
Directors*

2V' aci-iC S'* Kobllizatl

Steering Comitteet uvfRCicii CHU
LILLI/vN SHlBOiV

PHILIP KO.HITE

SUL KORIT^
PriMJAlim UTJi

rOEA KAT7.

RAi.: BItCE:AK

}jYj\ nmBw.
Reverend JOH': /t’A;«'C

Reverend fCl)S ril.rUPHI

ELSIE PITLSl

Dr, ELKJAI^IN L. '.IKII'STEB

L ij





«

i

This witness can identifi^ a paiisphlet received by Uio tlUiees cs-ptl^-

**IX you Knew”, which was iesued bj' the rational Labor Com:;*ittco for Cle^^ep-

for the Rosetiucrgs, iJSj Sixth Avsr«uc, Ila?' City, ycr. lori: ^,L3:hibitl5) »

r ^. \ - This witneeB can testify to recolvlnp, through

^ aaiariali

the call the fcllowiri

(1)

Flyer captionod "Nev; Evidenco ir. the KesoiVcerg Case.", ise-ned b-

the National Conmitleo to Seciu'e Jur^t.lce In the hosenberg Case,

New York City, Nov; (fodiibit 13).

( 2) , Paaphlot entitled "Et .el auci dult-is Rosenborg's Appeal for

Cleniency”, isrued by the Lo^donal Ociuriittee to Cecuro •iv-stics

in the Kosenbarg Casa (Exhibit 2t>)#

(3) Flyer captioned '’Sinsbein Supoorts Rosenberg Appeal'’, issued b,

tho National Coa^iittes to becui'o Justice in the Rosenberg Case

(Fxhlbit 21).

fctilnessr

material
This witness can testify to recolvinn -hivuph the n^il the follovrin

(1) Pamphlet entitled ”A Sciontiet in Aiiatras", prinl^d by the hs

.

Conmittoe to Secure Justice in th3 i^osenberg—^Soball Case, 105'h

Sixth Avenue, New York Clti, York (Ixhibit 22).

t^) A three-page miineographoci iettor entitled "Letter fros- a Scier.

signed by JAC;»ULS l^ONOI), issued by the rational Corruittee to

Secure Justice for MCI.ION S^B'/iLL tn the Rosenberg CoceCi-xhtbit

(3) A printed flyer captioned "A Rcropst to tho JudbAxiry C3:us.ittet.

of tho United States Senate", published by the talioix.! C:;.Tinit‘

to Secure Justica for tJORlON S.-'R-tL in tho Kosorioorg Th3"

-13-
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requ98^8 InTestigation of th^ At-torney Dentjr^il’B Oifice ir* co.

nectlon -with the Rosenberg^-Sobeli Case (fxhibit C'b).

wWViitness;

This witness can testify to receivlnf: through tho mail :i.aterxsl ids;

;^ic4l with Exhibltt 22 and 23*

This witness can testify to receiving through the Jtail arterial ide^

leal with Exhibits 22 and 23*

TJitnesB

ms witness can testify to receiving through the cail a JLiceograpb'

:

notice of the Boston ConmiUDo to Secure Cler^ency in the Rosenberg Case, aa

.

June 10- 1953# .and captioned "Schedule for Action”* This announces the

•ehedlaling of a deiaonstration outside the Whit© House, V;3&htngton, D, C,, o>

Sunday. Juno Ih, 1953 (?^bit 25), Included irith the above notice an

order blank for copies of "Death House bettors of Ethel and Juliuc Rosenber

put out by the. National Comnittee to Secure Juntic- in tho ..esenberg --se.



i,7d

B« Evi<ience of the Extent to which Persons Active in the

Direction or Supervision of the i-fational Coiinrtittee to

in the Roeenbarc Case and the Boston Cor£.ittc;G, whether or cot r.oldin

ffice Therein, are Active in the Wanr.-TCT.

This witness can testify that she knoT? PHIL tiC;JTZ ps a Cocmuclf.t Pa

;‘-B«mber who wa s active in Coaiiaunist Party affairt in the ?.incton-S<iloc, Korth

Carolina arsafBBK

v^np

This witness can testify TH:;:;.??

(iroup of the Coiamunlet Party in Boston, ilassachu^ettii

?. rnoc:c,i o:-; uha iicriviC.

b7X>

This witness can Identify SUK K0>-rrz Ccxor^st Par'^

h in Uattapan, y^asrachusetts,

t itncQs:



'r This 'witnese can testify ^ was & Dr

ber of the Eaet Boattm £>ranch of the Corovails^^ .-'arty, USA., District #1*

This idtneBfi cen identify ROBERT AR'ISTrlAD as t cesber cf the Cocsininlfft

Party, USi, Dietrlct #1*

Tbie witness can testify that

as having been a Cosmzunist Party membera^|||||j||g^|^||^

2 ‘ knonn ’A'DLGEK JOBNS^Ai

wW

'hl8 witness can testify that EVA yAl^RLH ^joined the Corni^ist Party

This witness can testify

tp.hiffi as a Coaxnnnlst Party mstiiber ||H

.% ilAiBiT; hid been knowii

This witness can identify Dr. BriUA!/!** L, '^SmSTSXH as bsinj- a CoaTivhirt

Party member

'Witness j

- - This witness,
identified lAViR-Jib/.

Party In Quincy, liassachusott





9

r
of ihs

School, C^rjc-ridgo, Ka&ssd^..

' eetts, 1

idcntilled UfaEt^CE SriUBDT ae

dgo>
“

w
V.itncEs;

This witness can testify

been a ^OBSstmist Party menioer

h':id knoTvn HIE
*’

Vd7D

This witness can tsstify

: Cowrunist Party aeaber.

that BEK IAV;i"): knO’iT.'i to hlr:|

This witness ca)i testify that ZI:.:/H}.EAK ras a

Tom Paine Club of the Comraunist Party In Boston, J.‘.assac.usetoii,

'
•

. . ftitneac:

m

ttitnoesi



The "Eoxbiipy Voice", & pfiophlet issued inont/il.v bj tht Goa::i,dnist. Part:
Cltibe of Ward 12, Roxbury, Massachusetts, cn li?, lyhl , identified
Ura« FLCEiNCE as a 'Voll-lcnofm Conauniat'* in Hoxburv;, ftaesachusetts*

WitnoBs: Septeriber 15> i8S':>e of
’‘F- oiuvry voicD^^

In the CoEEJuniat Party in Lassachuseits*

In the August 1>, 19li9> Issue of the laily Worker*', F'RhKGrr5 KjJb

admits Gommuniat Party Bierabership. She appearuii as a ritnesc for tho cjfonse

in the trial of the eleven Connsuaist Party le - ^brs helo in Hew Tore City froE
January to October 191:9.

Ydtnr.ss: Aiif’Ui t. 15?, 19 )

-

9 $ ^sei’e of the
^•Jiflily V.orker^^

This witTiftRw. idontifisd flOK HCF. L'JSG'.V.b as a concealetl

Comounlet. Viltness cieE?ri6la' a c?ncei;lc-d Connunist as one -who does not hold

himself out to bo a Communict and ^Tculd deny jiKi::ih?rshix> in tbt Pirty.



—
\

< ‘H?*-
'

This witness ** *

Lynn> Uassa chose tts^ ^ yj
V;tine £3:

'W



This iyltnes^cantest5Xy that JULIUS L r*V'Jl!-' war a. mecbt-r of tbe Cocnnich*

1st Fftrt7||E^»EB|iB

This ritnesB can testify that SILTL4 /..U.Y v.i-s a ComT.T.ist Party jaetnber

.: / This witness can testify that AKN GArJ^Ii2LU was known to him to be s

Coarntmiet Party membar

A pamphlet circulated by the Con-nvciiat Party of Mascachasett:: in An

19lil4 entitled ”One Half U\h Nation" identifies FTIANCES OLHICH ec a cemter o

the Oreator Boston Coiaaission of the Corciunlct Part}

,

V-iltnaes ; Paianhlot »One Half the !:alion

C, Evi dence of the Extent to Which tho »:>upport, Financisi. or

of the National Comlttee to Secure Jurti^e in the ftosonbf.'rg;

and the Boston Cogmlttoe is dolrived from tVio

This witness can testify that SI.Dr )^ LlPSHL iS, Lisorlct Orranizor

n Bristol C,





The Kational Coaaittee to Secura Justice in the ricsGnbcr2 ."ase and the

Bob ton Comndttoe is prir^arlly operated for the purpose of gixdn? aid »!•

rupport to the Communist Party, USi.

k. Evidence of the Fxtent to which th?^j Fnnds . f eso^'urcoa or P>jrsonr.9l

of the ati^al Commlttoo to Secure Jut vice in the -t^oHenberp: Case ar-

th^ Boston Connittoo are use d to further or -r'ror:,ote t.^c i.^D.lQctiveB

. of the Coffiffiunist Party j

k review of the Boeton filr developad no ovidenc© falling within th5

category.

B. Available Hvidenco of the Extent to V.hic)i the io sitior c Taker or

Advanced by the yationaj Commitioo to Sec ure «ju:^tlce "ii~e^^©nberf
Cage or the Bo s tart Coggii'ttFg on tiattrjrs of Policy i>o 3Jct Isvlito

Ivbm^hos e of th 9 Coprounist Par ty , USA

.

Thia wltnesc can testify tc receiving through the nail a mimsographe
’

letter from the Boston Cccnittee tc Secure J'

dated June 26, 19S'3> clgnod by SJ:"- KOKI';

policy of tho committee ec:

us Vico ir. tiia Rosontorg Casa,

i. Sooretar'v . T;:iich annoi.uijoa tKc.

Continuing efforts to aecertain the trutn in trxe Casr

Securing public support for a nc.; trial for lUEiiN' SOBDIL and 1

easing of the harsh conditions of hlc imprisonment at Alcatraa

whore h© is not permitted to acs his children.

Caring for the two youn.-r sons of hTMiL and Jdill.;:: n

(ijrhlbit 16) ^
.

Aitnoss; l» 7cr

-23-
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'Tho Jtdy 1953 Issuo of «rolltleal Affaire” j on 3, iri ar;^ article

c»ption«d •The Eosenborwi Horoos of Dsnwcricy’*, Trrittcr by th r..tior^l

Ccsmittec of th« Conrninlst Forty, DS.’l, in part -tater:

"The truth about the Kc senberg Case, th<'ir ir^'oco.^no, ths, (rhastly

forgeries of the prosecution, and the er.crr.ouc iri^pact i^vs-znD:ir^8

B&de in arousing the tidal wave of worlv- protert, nust n:-w bs orought

to dvery union local, coaruunity, church and to tha public gererilly* ,

mtnass! tJulv 1953 ierue of
’>Foiitlcel Affairs-*

The July 1# 1953> issue of the V

page 5, which dlecusses tho JiCfRlOK S03ELL casr

j

cri<cr”, in an editorial on

in part:

"Now* tcacy arc turning to tha a::tc>undir/;s c,aa:> c 1 SCBI^L

sentenced to 30 years Alcatraz, as cue of defendants in the

B032JBBH0 freioeup. As with ETHEL and JULIUS EUS:L3IHG, there never

existed a single lota of evidence connecting S3DSLL In any y^y with

spying, stoBdc or otherwiee."

iVitnes?; July 1, 1953,^ the

•hir''cr’' _____

-21j-



(• 9

WITNESS APPrivL’IX f

\

IDioae witnesses whose availability is indicated as not being deter-

mined will not be ccntacted with re?:ard to thsir vrillir.gncss t:; testi^j anlew
It ie subsequently indicat'jd that they aay be used as -rd-tnese in this case.

Y-1
'
* •

v ' ; This witness l^s furnished reliable iniariration in the past and Is nc'

C- available to testify*

^ '

This witness has fumiehod reliable in^'^rnatioa in th^- v-st and. is n:

'

available to testify,

1:2
,

‘

: This witness has furnished reliable inforniatlon in the end is no.-

; available to testify.

lA
This witness has furnished reliable Infer nation in the p^.ct and is no*

' available to testify,

•"•‘ This wltnsss has furnished reliable infonnaticn ir. the past and Is nof

"1 available to testify.

T-^

This witnots has farniched reliable l-ucmetion usr-. the past and is nc'

available to testify.

2dl

This witness has iumished reliable Inforr.ation ir- the r?.nt and is

available to testify.

This wltnose hae fumishod rslleb}© inCorm-ition in the past and is nc

available to testify.

1=2 .

.

Thio Tfitnose has furnisbed reliable infor^nUon in tr*e past is n.-

available to testify.



’-'V . . 'I
.

h&6 f\irni8had reliable infomt-tion Iti tbc^ past and ia noP
tvitiAble' to testify,

i-n

'•
/ This witne£:fl has i'limlbhed reliable iiifoni; ^t-ion in (.he pant and Is not

»^ilabl6 jbo ..testify,
^

"Thi8''arltxi0 8& ha6 fumished reliable inforr’intrlon 20 thr> r-sipt k:‘i^ is rot
Available to testify.

:

:^.; ,
^

been r0'’ji»eets': to fvLmich this r-itnorr’
^^pVa^liabllxtyi reliability” and backt^roiind Informtioru

;''' •
'rV- This Tfltnese has furnished roliabln injcr-otion in nne p^st r.'d is rot

' ^ testify*

•- -r^. f
. ! - ;•

•<&3fe^?«^?'t'5''Thl#-witn«e8 ha* /urnlahed rellal-le lafoioitlcn Iri ths pact tnti is not
lS^?iT«lWMV;t»\t*8tUy-,’' :?v:

'MJjfr' • -This witness has fnmlslied reliable irn-rja-iicn la na-r r-ust -.ad it not
.available to testify.

\he p^st r.'d ir rot

y This witness hss furnished reliable infor .atior. in t he p-^st cr\c. ig not
available to testify,

;-^ci''. „ . This witness h^^B fumls})'?d reliable inform . to on ir. ihr- T.%.*?t :.n.: 5ff nnfc

available to testify.

furnished reliable infona-^ition in the p$?t a.i..T ta not

>ji/^avirtia^jlo to teetify.

i 0,'
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testify, -'I^-ts’i^;.^!

1
.

.
2=12 past

,

»^iisbv, :.

t:1?V“"
' '*

in Vne

;

' '
•".u.M.”!’ 2S‘ *'

•'^':'-;-f t-'. •
-

is rrf{

II
1

1

^

gjSsa,- '*3t- . *» ». .

S 51;^.'”’
_

^

-4
”

•• ' hH '"^ F=-t i.

:; omco hT



reliability is not knovfa and
" inod.

I'vailabjiAit:; ;:s a. \ itncui- .''.-r r-Ol uj:..-:

vC' Tbe reliabllity.of thie witness is not knnvTT! anc hif; av-a liability as a

has not been determined

of this witness is not knovrn .'md M i availability as 4

^^Jj^'witnoSB has not been determined.

Xf-\ The reliability of tliis witness is not l:r>ov^ and piJ /..vailabillby ar

A witness has not been determined.

v -• The reliability of this witness Is not kric:r‘ rr •• nv^i.uib liby as a

witness has not been determined,

.

v' RiiS'il'ISSfc
' '•

T’7- • '• n

'*'>/ This-witness has furnished rollallo inforipation in the past and his
^"‘^

, . y „ availability as a witness has not been deterinined-



Til# reliability of this iritness is not Vmctim c-nC his availability as a
witneeB haa not bean dateriained.

^7</

nitnesB is not knorr. r.nd YiK-r availability ac a

; V> Witness has not bean detarintned.
|m ‘

-

|Tbs of this witness is net kncm er.d his availability as a
-w^l^^Wl'tDae's hso not been doteroined*

W 7^

witness* reliability Is not kn^wn ar. ! h-r ^.va liability as a
.teaj^.t been *

&;M). Wmssmm^i^^smSmM b7</

‘ This wltnoee* reliability is not kno^. ar,d his availablltty as a witn^as
has not been determined.

W'-
'A-v-

;|S./
‘o?

'.'' to fumisli the witnosa’ reliability and to delerTire^^^^vail-cbillty ;.s a
witness and fwrntBh backfn'ound inforaatton conc'rr ir.^^^jj

Ih© Chariot r-« ?.i\ :.‘">o:''. Li.c. t-jen ri,-5U',;i:.’.<iC

J ^ ^ Baltimore Division has been r'^fiuoptod to furnish this witness

'

^i^‘"'^'’’^'VellAbillty' and availability as a vitnese .^.nd b*ichr-»round ir-for/&atiou consornin-'^

M:-'-
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"(3 §

£XHiBiT Appgrpn

‘

^ 6DtiLtl©d **Th® Final Push “to Help Euve the Kos^rib.rrgp'*
^ printed by the Bocton CoiTiniltto-?. to E'^rurf Clarcn^y ir. the

' •

,

Kocignberg C&sq*

iE^IBIT #2f A.prll X> 19S3> lesuo of th,^ Kash-ue, r€>* ilainj'stiire ^oierraph"

:
.’ •

ccmtalaing article entitles "•Rosenborg Cag:.^'.

A lesue of the "Boston Ijaily Oiobe" adTCsrtises.eait
Eownbergs Pie".

Flyar "Kerey for tha tossnterge"' published t..’ too Bootr/-, Oojd-

K'v
'-" ttittee to Secure ClccGocy in the? Ko;.;:';b'?Tg clce.

'*

0St Flyer Faiths AJk ClsTjency for too foterberp^s'' publirhtd bT

la tho Rosenberg Caee> Identifyiijc: Creirirr-i and Gocretai-y of the
Fatiocal Coiaialttee to Secure Jui t in': in the j';osGnbcr 5^ Csse anb a
partial list of sponsors.

Advertl66mart app^earing in tiay b, 1; : issuz cf the •"liorchester
Record" . «^rjouncing an "Aeeeiably of l't.rc>'- on Hay Ib^ at

iioetlng ricuse, Soeton,

Rosenbesrg Case*
* by tho Boston Comlttoe to Ssoore Justine in the

.iW'fc'nHiBrr fh't

Article captioned "State House V.‘.gil lor Jio sorb-ergs*’ c'/p-earing
in tho dune l6, 1953i edition of tiir "boston r.-*iiiy Recerf

.

A flyer captioned "Asericanr Can Bo .wc.ifu'i—f:.sve th-..- ..- sonliergs”
Issued- by the Ecston Co;iaaitt/ee to Seour-o Jt'stice in tnr Kosenberg

- j .,,
Caso^ Room 205i 93 Hasuachuse tto fvt'/.uc, ;ior>to::, ’-oss-i:hui;o tis.

’/ th' Attached to the flyer is a typed din cf y-aixr C2:plninuig that
*

.

• recipient *e nar.o was taken froo sh. i.' le phone clrec‘:or;;.
v;S<:.v

S' HCfirBIT i9i

"

'J- , ; EXHIBIT #10f Article In June 16, 1953^ odltior. of •'Roston Horsld" c^*-' tioned
. . **A1I Wight Vigil at State House (’-nn -o ?.c hos-rT berg ProV.st*’,

'**A^*’ * ‘ • - - irtilch Ictontifiea 'lA'^SsY as ’'
1. ^..'corary Chairr.ir** o.; the

'Xr-' i' *•>
Eocton Co:i’2ltteo to Secure Jucstc.'? in the Kosenborg Ca.it, and

SHDBOff as "XcjDporary’ SecreUry" and '*Tei:porary 'irea-aurer*

-^^3:,,. ‘p." i'f’r'.'V''"’

'••^a'^W4>; r-- .
• •

*• I



fe '-l

' "

HLHIBIT #lbj

w|ciV^. 'jv^V •/ .

? -misn nSi

W''\:-
" ' •-

•

'

/BXRIBn rfl6)

* ’’

P^^CnBifinW:!

.^f; 'l BtHIBTT #18 »

i>i^^V‘ miBU #19«

#; '.i-

; EDHiBrr #zot

Artlcl# la June 18, 1953, ediUca ol tUo "cwton Pcsv o-.ptic..s.^

-^V Qwup HiU Cult's Action- descrlcixig der^noircUca to *

'"of the 'State House, Boston, fceswcaicscUs, *nc. ^tespjit*

djBonatratior bsforf^ thr '^^itc Jr>u"'\n f’-r.r.a.si .^-o

fttiphlet entitled "The Bosonberj; U-c"

the Hatlonal Comittee to d-eourc ..te.ic;' in . i- nv. . oa...,

and ldentliying JOSEPH BEABO; «« ( -n^rran ex Is.- ,...>..-0.i.a

'

'•.CortEit'toa* > •

,
.

..

'

,

'

v'

‘ Art!Slo ‘captioned "Sxit> Group In Plc2. for ^rr

1953. edition of -Boston Fost^. _c.ontiir.tor,

by tho Boston Cormltteo to ^ cr ji ...*ri...>

tdvextto«r.^t of iteston io ^

^

Roconbor^ Case appt-aring jH . . .{.,. •

-

^

.
Herald” >

arnouncing a aeettr.g on t-nat.

...ROSBX^BERQS and urglngpeople to or .r^e

*oaldng cleff^ncy* ,/

'irtlole to June 26, 1953, «3itlon^of the <'^Uy porter- ceptioned.

*»Ro$enborg Co^.Tsit^a 0 Flan:; Flgn,- -
' -

}
Htc;<iogra?hed letter from t.n<?

^ KjHJT?-,

In the HoBsnberg Case >
oatod J /xv /. ^ ^ J ?

- •

• S^ecretary, annoimctug aUte^en-- jt nK;,^xC>.

BiuiBIT i2\:

boafiot entlUcc «If ^ ^nor.'’ r

^cnlttoe for Clemency for tb- r;o?.T)..Di ..s> X'J^^ > ^

Hex lorV City, Ksr lorl^.

flyer captioned «H(JW Kridonco i.; vVv<^ r.osr^b^rg

SVtional Coicnittee to Secur. Ja.trco in .no Loi«.-nb.r,

.par.phlet entitled "Ethel and .luliv:

Issued liy the Ka tier,al Ccerilti. .e< m .u..i...c _..

Ca90*

flyer caption-n "Einstein E 4*
\ ^

ft'o"!? ;o:?jv

, tho National Copmitte 9 to o* JT< ‘*=. _ .ac t ^ •

vfe#' ::-'EIHniiT #22. l’“'9»‘iot
^ f Jr^rrsclenttofto



• SBIBIT ^231

i^if ECHiBrr #2iu

'jEXHIBtt:‘#Z5i?

I'smm f26i

Three-pagft adseDgraphcd l^ttrjr issuo:* br the Coarlttsc h> Socvir?.

* turtle® Xor Horton Sobell In tbi,' Eosenborfi Case c::tiylec “Xiatvar

,. s SeteaUBt* Blgned JAO^USS liCh TJ,

"A r(?qf«est to ths Judiciar;,* ronii^iti.r . of tht Initei^ Ct?2 tc:-

Sanato*' pnbllshfid by tii3 Kstlonn;! Cor-.: •••h.r ‘.0 Ircurc To

tfort^n Sc*t>ell In the P-ocahaf r^ Cooj...

»Mlir.«rpgrai:iiOd noticc ^Jated Juno 10^ 1^:0; cl the Boston Cocrnltted

..,tb Sfecrarc' Jaotlce ;ln the P^cor.bcrg -C^ce captioned “Schecrjila i'ox-

^Action”, janno\motDg demonetrairion to be htld at %shin 7ton, D*C*

Hi, 1953« -

OroviT blank lor ”I)eath Hooc: h.

COffiZBtttee to Stcr.ro Jtjntloe io r5-:-V^v?:

" EfflpBIT #27t

m4^BrrlF28)''- ilb" s'sf -n2»A;



* s.

T'V

K/wTioraL cyjiUTtrviE to
JUSTICi: IK THK KOSCHBiJlG CAS£,

IN'J'LnNAL. y - c

i>::L:-rAL sxjt.ry act cr i-^.,'-

X» The KAtlor.tl Con&ittee to Secure JubMcb In tho Hc;senherc Cats it

.
organiiation eubeUntially directed, doiioated oi ccntr^-llec by uas

Party, USA,

1#“
• ETldence Shoirijag that the National Corriiti>ro to Secure Jci^t jce

•;. / t^ Roe en berg Case TVas id ijcis^£..Tfl on cr l-jbsoaue^.t to Se::Trai>cr

33» 1950> and Evidence i^eflectlnr the Current K.txi.-r.al Cificnrs
Of this Coaglttee end the Officers of the Buutor. Cufsrdttee Uiig
Organ!fc&tion»

“

This witneea can testify that the r;>Bton Csroilttou of the taxlor&X
Cosneittee to Secure Juatloe In the Roeonberg Caet been hne-rn in liisstcn

ilQce .Its Inception the following Das>cs:

Boston Rosenberg—Sobell Connittoe
Boston Cnapter of the Katlonal Rosenberg—Gobell Cox-slttee
Boston CoE3dttee to Secure Justice in tho Csse
The Rosenberg—Sobell Cosdttoe
The Sobell Cocaicittee

The Comittae to lid Uorton Sobell,

TtjB June 25, 1952, edition of tho *^Daily V.orkor’*, an East Coost
Coiauaist newspaper, contained an article on G.. coliL-r; 5, entit'ej *^1D0

at Boston Rally Kap Aid in Rosenborg Case". This .rticlc ditcasscs procoL-d-
ings at a aeotlng sponsored by the Boston Con-att30 to Socure Jucticc in the
Rosenberg Case, held at the CoLi^iunlty Church, Bo?tnr., Minsstchusetts,

T/UnBosi June 25, 1?52 -^cition of t\a
"rally '.'crkti-r”

'.T; ft'

*'•. s>7/5r' ?

Jfa /Jjn ->///- C ^



III IMI IIIIM fp
can intro t^uc© © llj*eT( inhibit 1 ) receiTod br him on

Fiml Pttch to Help Save the Rosenberga"*
Thii 1© ©oir^luentlfylng ©s havlDg been f.rlntc,d by the Boston Comlttee lo
Secure Clemency in the Hooenberg Ctae, 93 laisiichuettVE Avenue, roetcx^,

M©se©chueott8. It idsntifios IkVlli kmJ2\ ar i^Ttecutivc Secretary of the
Ration©! Coamlttee to Secure Justice in the Rosenborg Case.

' '*

Ititnees:

oo nimscii ©o Uie Kational orgiiViizaUorxi

Committee to Secure Justice In the Rosenberg Case
ol th; national

D



t.

•i'r.
' Jhl» vltneaa oan tactify that CLTilCH was hlatribijttne flyer#

^6jro#d by the B&aton Coned ttae to Stcnxro Justice in tr.t Kosonb^rg Case in fra#!
of Jordan Ball, Oalnaboro Stroot, Boston, k'assaeburetts, on lebraary 22, 1953

Kitnoss:

The April 1, 19S3> tosue of I'ssLj;*, ?'t‘a H:.:L;)ihiro "leiegraph^,

In «n article entitled "Koeamberg Case? revealed tnat the Kattonal CoiLuittec*

":'to Cecure Justice In the Boeenberg Case had illstrlbutec: literature through t'

.

Kaabua, Ren Haopahire area by miling the aaio? in KasUua, Rcvi Hac:.pshir a

»

• (lahitdt 2)

'Ritnoas: Arril 1, l?p3, isLve cf the
i arhua, Hun-jchlr: "Toleryapl.

The April 111, 1953, Isaue of the tally Clobc’^, a daily nojrs-

' paper poibllshed In boston, Vass&chusetts, carried sx. acvertiser:?nt entitled

. •Rust ibo Rosenberg® Die?’', which wie place' In the **Docton Dally Glebe’’ by
• the Boston Coi/saittes to Secure Justice in thi Hocenberg Case, f3 lascachuret-tS

Avanae, Rood 205# Boston, kassaebusottst exhibit 3)«

Tltnccs: April 1953i Ifcsvo of the

"rrr.ton lailv Glebe"

(1) A flyer entitled *1iorcy for the ^of^nrer^c”, lecucc by ti-;? Ec$ion
CoBdlttee to Secure Justice in the Koecr.bsrg Ci.cs'.’Iiihlblt !)•

(2) A flyer entitled «*A11 laithaAsk Clcr^ncy for the Rosenbergs”,

Issued by the Rational CoEaiittec to Secure Justice in. the

Rosenberg Case, 1050 Sixth Avenun, fork, Keir Tcri: {TzrS'tit S)>

(3) A booklet entitled "To Secure Jurtic* in the Roccr.bcrg Care",

authored by TTIXUU A. ; uri-*:.’, .and rubllehac: by th-: Katio.^al

Cosmlttoe to Secure Justice in th« B.-aenbe-rg Case, This bockle

Identifies BRA IN IK es Ch»iruan of tr;e Natic-r/il C<>i:.iitte6

to Secure Justice in the Rosenber^ Casa and lAVil' as the
' Rational Cox5ntttee*a Executive Secretary* The bccVlci contains

a partial llet of epoasnrs of the Netional Cos:clt to o( Exhibit 6}

-3-





Tiitnese

fitness

;

Tbe May 8, Issae of the “iiorchester Record’', a weekly newspape

p-nblisbod in Itorchester, kassachiisetts, carrie*^ an scvertise=c\t irTitir.p at

tendance at an •assembly for Kercy", sponsorc:^ by tlic Boston Cc-iaittee to

Secure Justice In the Rosenberg Case and which was to be held on Ray ^91

at the Charlea Street tJnlwersallst Churchy Charles Strestj Bor-on^ ^assachu**

eetteCExhibit 7 )*

Mtnesss llay 6, issue of tho

irecsarcjr oi

Ettee^to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case, ^7^
Witness: JB^

This witness cen t_cAtj_r>;

iK'djU SNXl'iil, who ihentllied htiaaelf ar the 0

for the Rosonberg Coar.itteo , spo:<e ^

tion on ypx^gnbrr



ICitne cat

This witness can testify to holag present at a public Dieting Bpon-

•ored by the Boston Ccamitteo to Secure in the iosonocrp Case onJj. y
llj, 1953, held at the Charles Street Universs}i8t Church, Bostor;, licssachU'

as its* The oeettng was known as ’'Asssrtly i^-rcy in the C^re of Julius

and Ethel Botanborg". JOHN EVANS chaired the tessting and wrltnecs cr.n test-

ify that SUE KORITZ ©old literaturo at the eber.

Eitnece:

This wltnooB can testify that he r.‘Cci.'?cd ';,hrou::h th-: nail n flyar

japtloned ’Aaericans Can Be Ilerciful—Save nc^cr/werc'S'’, This vis tssu-

3y the Boston Cocziiitire to Secure Justico in '-ho lesenberg Css^, Kool 20p,

?3 Waesachuaette Avenue, loston, Va.ooachnsctto. AtlAcbcd to this flyer

typed Blip of paper with the cxplanaticn that tne recipient*® nanjc and ad-

areas bad boon taken from the Telephono BlrecLcry(*xhlbit 6).
^

I.UncsBt

Thiu witnooc can testify thav ho r^-ceiv-ri through th- nail a copy oF
. 4he flyer dosoribad above, which is Itianticel with Exhltlt c.

ritnf 83:



C»-

- witn,.. cn tMt ho rocci.oa o th.o«h th. -U

irtiieh l» IdentlMl iritti Exhibit B. ^
IfitneEs:

Vvi-

The June 16 , 1953 lesue of '^ticlc'er.tli^i“^«
>per pubUehed «t o Bet-tins h^id et

^ee mu for »o»enbepg9% uhicn teesaehuEctts, rptn£C>«d

Li^^it^etchrur'ii'.unn
fund of f7W.W, ^

.
iStSHei^^’er^^rrUe-nt. (E^Ut 9).

titncBSi Jur.s 16, 1953. e<iiUon eC the

wRorton I>aily Hfeco^”

fef2><5 '•‘W"-/’

The June 16. 191^3. =e^
pPhliehed et Boetoo, Froteet".

?igU et SWtc CeUed « the .^:ten Co^ittee t
"t mt7'H^“rc;Uer« R;s^berg Froteet". 7"c;=rtt7 t.

-edtl^r ^eV^U et . SU-ort'i=iverr.liet Cj^V.
19 Ciwrias Btroei us.. -

Eecuro Justice » m>® “''“I"''”, t 1955. The erticle etstes *.

TJltneBs: June 16, 1953, ^eition of tb -

^Boston Hamid”

r »^Rjstor- Post”, a daily nsrspaft^'

The June I8 , 1953 , *^^*^*“
‘'^wied «r. article ceptisned '-Hub

S ^ee, Breton, ^^^^'.^''^/ctrslcorins tho

states Supreae Court for Ptrp - rould go ts v:».h ^

1?, 1953, issue of tixr'

_ r^ ^ ^ A T1?;itneS5t



f This witcefc# can tealify to rrcslvln^ through the Eiail a flyer tnr: •fk

atUched typed aUtement Idfjntlcal irith lAhibli 6. iVAs witness also

Uatlfy to roccirin^: a paaphlct cntitleo t-osenberg Case” ^rxhibit

written by D. K. PRIll and Issued by th^ Katicnal Coroittee ^Secure Justice

in the fcoaenberg Casa. This pacphlat loentlfled JCSLPH iF-MKIK ac the Chair-

nan of the National Coawlttee to Secure Justlci? In ih- Hesen^rg Case.

Vitneset
^ p •*-

Thla witness can testify that tho Boston Conaltb-e to Secure JusUc;

The June 20. 1953, edition of tho "iJoston Poat'* carried an artic^
' captioned -Hob Group in Plea for BvT Soball-. rnie repots an snno^nc^^ .

b/the Boaton Coaadttae to Sacure Clerancy ir ths *^tonberF Case ***®

Coaelttae will carry on a eanpalgn to gain th; rolaaaa of ^Oar-l. ^B.a, c

Yicted '^toB epy"eerTiiv; 30 yoars in Aleatrai FritJn. Thts ^

•Utement reloasei ty tbs Boatco Coar-lttss in conncstlon aitb stBiui -

(ati>ibita3).

,

‘
- T(itn«es. June 20, 1753, edmon cf th*

• ' ** ‘^OiJtun Post” ~
-

This witness can toattfy that on June 1?, 19>3i ct aVout 3:3^ P*^*;

two woBon stationed th'«inEelve8 at the rain -ate of Bethjehup

Corporation at Quincy» Wassachus^^tts, end dtrlributcd f.-yers icur.tlc&l wit..

Exhibit 6. *Xbo wltnocs collected six of these flyers.

Tiitneso:



toitness:

The June 1?, 19r'3, edition of the ‘’ijsten carried eo\*ertise

fteot of the Boston Cocci ttca to Secure Juitlc- ir> Uie Koscr-bcTtT C:.S9 anneurev*"

a a»etlng on that evening at the Chcrlf? Street tniverealist Church, 70

Charles Street^ Boston , Kessachute tts. Thu ftr^vertisesent as^ci re.jders to

phone or write President I‘*'SiCKHorr.F., asVin;', for ciccer.c^' for to, EwSir'fiZGS

(EjthlbU U)*

Witness: Junr l7 53i o^ticn of the
’7 deU’u I!c;rald'*

Witness:

The Juno 26, 1953, lesue of tho "lallr V^orkcr”, In an articln captie^4ck

•Roeenberg Conruittoe Plane Fight for Kor ficboll Trial", states '.hat ihz KatUr>»\

Coczcittce to Secure Justice In the I*cgcnberg Cccc had c-nnoir.c -d that It vroulei

work to obtain a net trial for Uv-'flON ( Ad j 17 1^# ^

Juns 2C, 19r3,'li?^u3 of the
Jy '*b





r-/-

.

itobtUiaUoD Director; JjERRT OlillCH

Witnoas etetes thut both OUETCR end G:D 7:.7 ITv have act^c ej lloblllaati
Dlrectora.

Steering Comitteo; lATr^.CXl-, SHU /:*T

IILLI/dv- SHLBCP;.'

PHILIP KOFJTZ
.

' SUL KORITZ
e37 ja::ik unry

UllIT;

Dm KAT’
R/;:: EUCH:AK
E\v\ mE3
Eererenc J0H‘ r,YA:iS

.

"
- Revaread AliOS miP.PHl

ELSIKPITLR
•.s-Ti Dr. I.. TTKir.'SIEDC

ffltnacs: L#/J





'' This wltMBB can Identifi' a pasphlct rccelvoi by liic ti\jnt£9 ciptit:

•If KftffW”, which Kat iftsucd by tho rational later Cons^ittet for Clfei^rx-;:

for t.h« RoBoi;uoTg6^ Sixth Aver.ue^ llat- IvTk CttV) Icn" Xor*.' ^2xhit^wx»)*

. T^ia vitneis can to recolvin?, through the catl ths fcllowin

vatoriali

(1) Flyer captionod ”Ncw Evidence in the hesenterg ir.cued b.

tho KatioriJil ComaltUe to Secui'e Justice in the Ecseaberg Case.

Vew fork City, rov; Jji\: (iidiibit !?)•

.(2) Pamphlot entitled »*Et .el aud Julius Rocenb^rg*s Appeal for

V. Claaency”* ierued by the Jiu*.iorj:l CoiaaitUe to Secure Juitica

la the Rosenborg Case (Exhibit 2U)*

(3) Flyer captioned "Einstein Supports Eosanberg Appcctl" , issued b

the Wational Coaulttaa to ;^cuj'o Ju:>tice in the Rosenberg Case

(Exhibit 21).

This witness can testily to recolvin^ through the muil Uis followin'

saterial:

(1) Pacj^hlflt entitled •A Sclontict in facatraz”, priiit=rd by the he

Coccaittse to Secure Justice in the uosenberg—Soboll Case, IDS'

Sixth Avenue, Hew fork City, Kc-> York (inhibit 22).

o A three-page Bimc*o graphs d lettor entitled "Letter froa a Sc ter/

signed by JACQUES kONOD, issued by ths rational Coaaittes to

Secure Justice for In the Fxsenberg Cac6{ exhibit
t

(3) A printed flyer captioned «A Request to the Judi-iir>’ Ccooitta^

of tho United SUtos Senat*^”, publirhoci by the Cjooit

. to Seouro Juatlco for tCR:CK in the Rossnoerg Cc^c. IW



• : i • requosts tnYeetigatlon of the Attorney Certer*il*fi Office %x* cc:.-

V
,

nectton with the Roeenberg—Sobe.!! Case (i;:rfJ.blt 2li).

> Thte wltneae can teetify to receivtnn throa(;h tho sail iAterial Ids.
"

5^ / . :,lcal with Sxhiblte 22 and 23,

this wltoesB can testify to recolring through the sail anteriAl Ide

: leal with Exhibits 22 and 23,

This witness can testify to rocelvln?^ threuf^h the tjall a iriceograph

notice of the Boston CoiKlUeo to Securo Clerjjncy in the Rosenberg Case, da

June 10, 1953, and captioned »Sche(5alo for Action"* This anno^jnees the

Scheduling of a deaonstration outetde the White House, Xaehlnjtcn, 0* C., o
Sunday, June Ih* 1953 (Exhibit 25).' Included i:lth tho above notice vrcs an

order blank for copies of "Death House Letters of Ethel and Julius Rosenbar.

put out by the National Coinaittee to Eocure Justice in ths Rosenborg Ccse.

(EXHIBIT 26)
^

li'itnoESi LtJ



mem

B. ETloence of th® Extont to which Persons Active In the yant present
Direction or SuDervision of the Kational Cojariittee to

in the Roeanoere Case and the Ec/cton Co

ifice TherDin. are Active In the i

of or Renresentativos of tho CoiKunlet Part

Titnecs:

This witness can testify that she knev PHIL KChITi! ®s a Cocmunif.t Par

a»aber who wa s active in Coaaaunist Party Affairs In the tincton-Salec, Korth

CM«Un» area^§53

Group of iha Cocmunist Party in Boston, iiassachncetts, b7^

^'itn&sc:
'•

.

' This irltnass can identify SUP KDr XT2 ct^ Chalr^i*^ of the Cos^irunlet Party
• b in liattap^, kasscchusetts,



-
• Thii witne»i OAa te»tlfy tha JlPJi

T

OiJ;ICH «.s &

I
'*btr of-th® Eitt Boatoa branch of the CoEruiaSw /'arty, rSA, pistrict #1.

Witnepcj

. This 'Vltficas 0»Ti identify EOBSIT AEISTrAD ee a Eiesber cf the CoBS!milft>

V.^v ^ Earty, tiS4 , PUtriet #!•

ritneBB*

*- Thli witness cen tosttfy that 3 ‘ Iciorzi TJOIiGEK JORNS^

YU V. '. as bayioe been a Coonuniet ?arty p

^

'Vr- - '

'
.

Witficas:

hie witneee can teetlfy that BVA tAtiBIJ? joined tho Conmunlet Party

^itnosc: tSt
r

B ,'t'

3^ v^Y wlto«BS esn teetlfy

BS -'tV/*- ae a Coromalst Party poaber

cj-'T-^^'^.rVA VAlBil, had been knowyi

isasud

Witness;

This rlln^gs can identify Dr* Br?:JAVF !• v£D?Sr^IN as beinf; u CosrrJ^^^X

Party a»obor

WitneEs;
Unt/



^ This ^

Identified SAU Ul’iiHi-’P. es e acmber of u^s i

:

Grour of the Conaunlet Pert^ In Vcehlnntso, I*. C.,|

-•'‘. Thl« Identified ULLIAK SHl'£3t' « OM of

group of peTfOnt known to him to b© aeabers of or eesocleted t^th the ujanu:

Pert; of lessechueetts*

Yfttncftc;



toe Cogff-^Bt Party UnirtTb-^rvcrJ Uw School, Cu: triage, k^t5a«lkc

•#itt», 1#^

Thi# wltnfl 83 can testify

have been a ConBuniet Party jceiuher |p^

iiQhe hsi kr.o'Bn SiK ^

Thi» witness can testify that BrS lAKPy «,3 tncro ta hi-^^jpaa :

Oosscmift Party aember*

This tritnesB car* teetlfy that ^s c

Tom Pain© Club of the Coisimnict Party in toston, tascac*.usetts,

Thie iritnesc cc->

CoBTOunist Party oeetine



Tha "Eoxbury Voice", a penphlel. issued aiiriUilj bj the Co!t:;.unl5 L rsrt;
Club* of Ward 12, Eoxbury, Eassachucv^tts, cn l-ptzL.i^er 1>, 19hl

,

identified
*

Urt% flXEiJvCE VIIXIAl^S as a “aoll-knom Cocsunlst" in Hot bury, ^acBachutetts.

Wltnsse: September 15, 19l‘7, iesns of
*T:0TuvTy Voiced*

In the August 15# 19L9# issue of the ' Laily ?/orker‘‘, FftANr*rr5 ft>JL

adsaits Coffiffiuniet Party Kaabership. She appeared es a rltny!-:C for tho defense

iB the trial of the eleven CojEomlst Party le^^dsrs hslo in Kcff 7orit City iron
January to October 19L9#

Vitro sp: 15# 19? 9# issi'p of the
I i1y T.oricer"

This yitnegfl, idantlfied FLOr. »CE as a concea^td

CottBuntet. Witness OQLcrio'ja a conccclcd Cor*Tjunict es one who dues not hold

hlicself out to ^ a Communict and rovld deny r'yi:it?rebip Ir. P^^rty*

T.itticusj

-19-



wltn»86 *E a Lj^auar,

^^4

^ This irltRCSs can teetif'”

WBb«r«

it'-ea CLi! »i

'•.• •'
, Thle wltneas e*a testify thst KAlKAwm alLLS was one :f e grcuo of

plcke'tere »ho pioketod the White Bouse, n»shij.;ton, J>- C., on lonslf of tte

Boston Cocaalttea to Sacure Justice In the Rosenberg Case Jujt rrior to the

eche(iuled execution of JULIUS end LTIIEL

fiitRorsr mM

This witness car. Identify BOBLRT OOOtVHI »J • Corounirt pdrtjr rsaber -In

Lynn, Uaseachueette,



Itilness:

This can t«5tify that JULIUS Jc-.tUJl!' trac a mscbtr of the Co3»>k^-

This yjtnsst can teattfy that SILVIA /vSLLY a Coffi:2i.T.i6t Party Dcmtev*

'

Thl» witnoBS can testify that yUj GArPI£XU vas knom to hln to 'be a

Coamxittiet Party »>e®bar

i p&ophlet circulated by the CoiK'>:nist Party of Maseachusettc in Apr'i t

19Lb entltlod •One Half th-a hation” Identifies FHAKCES OIJ^ICfi ee a jpeater of

the Greater Boston Connission of U\e Coraunict Party*

Ultnacs: ?ac?nhlet »0ne Half the ration^-

d
C. Evidence of the Extent to Trltleh the S-ypp^rt, yinangiSA _or Othsryise ..

bf the National Coemit tc 9 to Sgeure Jortire in the Losepber::

the boston Gogoittoe is dorivea froni tho Co_=c/>mjA~^_rarty, USL *

This witness can teelify that ZIUU

V.itners: X-21



tltnossr

;

*
’. * Th« record* of the Ikx Aeeeseor** Office^ City Bojt,on, Ifsissxcb;

lists KILTQR BJID ss cwnsr of the bu tiding ftt ^3 iia.£sarh'U£etts Avenue

Boston^ Hft^sacbtisetts.

Ritness: i.<-ccrcs, -ax Astestor'e Office,

City K::}!, ^oitow, i^aesachuset

Bvallable by r^tpocna cf.

Chief Assessor

testify that lilLTOK £At:T: wasThis witness ca . —
UssachusetU,

Cocnur-itt Party Kerb

Ritnccs



Wltneea:

II.' Th* Katlcml Coraalttaa to Seours Justica in the ?.c 5cribcrg Case and tha

Boston Cormnittee is prloxorily operated for the purpose ci‘ giving aid a?-

support to ths Communist Tarty, USi.

Evidence of the Fxter)t to hhleh the Fronds. Pe&o^jxcea or Pers:>rtna3.

of the '^ational Committoe to Secure JusT.lro in the x^or^en'oerg C&se ar

the Boston Cosmltteo are used to Turtner or rror,ote t^o Cbjoctlves
*

‘r • of UiO Comruniat Farty> USA. ^ .

A rsvieir of the Boston file devclopsd no svidencs falling vithin th5

caUgory.

' B* Available Evidence of the Extent to V.‘hich the rogitior.a leker, or
Xovanced "ty the Katlonai Xorttltice to Socurc in t^je hoseribeVr ^

• Cage or the Install Co Uatlnr? of Policy io Kct beviMe
From Iho 5 e of th 9 CoTOunist -rar ty , .

This witness can testify tc receivin?; through the. tail a mimt^oi^raphf

letter from ths Boston Comlttoe tc Securo Juslico in tU^ Rosontarg Case,

dated June 26, X9?5, and clgnod by SJC XOKITC, Sneretarj, which annour^ces tKc.
*

policy of tho committee ac;

’ #»

hv

(1) Continuing efforts to ascertain the truth In the I.^isanbcrg Cas'

(2) Securing public support for s n:.v trial for SOBIILI and 1

easing of the harsh conditions of hlc imprisonment at Alcatrat

whore he is not permitted to sea his children.

(3

)

' Glaring for the two young sons of ET'^IiX and JJLXIB

(iJihibit 16) ,
.Utuossr \$7j

-23-



Vltnees; A>7</

* >
'

-Til* July 1953 tBsu9 of «»Politlc&l Affaire", on pap^e 3/ -t*. Article

cAptlODod *Xi3fi HoBoribcri^Bi Horoos of Usrr.ocri.cy’^^ trrlT-tBri b}' th.

Conaittoc of the Conranist Forty, USi, In part statee:

**Tbe truth About the hcsonberg Case, their ir'^ocer:rc, the p^etly ^

forgeriea of the prosecution, and tha tcxrr.Duo impact th' rvueanfcsrgs

[H-.i j^(30 in arousing the tidal Auve of corlr pretext, cast n^w be orought

to every union local, corounity, church and to t he public ger.er4.lly”.

Witness: July 1953 lEtue of
’* r ollticsl Affairs”

The July 1# 1953, Issue of the "Dail^' V.crKer", In an editorial on

page 5, which discusses the lACRlOli SOSuui casr, staters ^n part:

never

Axlftsd A single lota of evidence eoTinecting SOLoIX in any way with

spying, Atoadc or otherwise.*'

ft'itnessj July 1, 1953, Issue of the



ym:££s appucdh. ... APPijcDix i
.- f

.>: =-•.:
|

.

nv j.ir\
' ’

7ho80 wltnaflees whoao Availability ic inHeated as not being detaj-
'

. *i5ad will not ba cenUctad with ref'ard to their wiHir.^ness to testify x^^ss
' It la aubaaquently indicated that tboy laay b© usad as witness In this case.

V Thla vitnaaa has furnlshsd reliable Inlonoatton In the past arjd la nc

. tTallable to taatily.

-

'r .T-2 J-V ''-•

.^.rv . . Thia witness has furnished reliable Infornatlor. In ttic peet ar.d is n: •

anilabla to testify,

2=2 .
.

! Thla witness baa furnished reliable ir.forxation In the pr.et and is cor

3; 2di

y-f
*

• This witness has furnished reliable Infermlion in the pr.gt and Is ur*'

rV * availabla to testify,

V *
' This witness has furnished reliable infoxToation ir. the past arid is not

.:S available to testify.

'•'-.4
'

• This witness has furnished rclifible Infcmetion in the p»tt and tc no!

f.'* y available to testify.

y.
>

y This witnoss has liimiahed reliable infornttion in tho r.^!;t and is no'

available to testify.

This wltnosc has furnished relitbJe information in the past and is nc-

available to' testify, i

nii'— : This wltnbsB has furnished rollable inforti-tUon in the piet ar.c Ie n..

i /. available to testify,
,



^ furntthed rullabl0 Inforas tier. In th? pt^st And is UDt
?>?.:'• •valliW.? to tABtlfy.

•'." -;* • 1^16 witn8S:« has fumlbhed reliable tnforn:^ric- in Lha p»::t erte Is n;^t
hAtallablft to,testify*

,

•

' ''•. '

, ..:.

' '-

T'Thia' Wltriaas hs.fi furnished reliable informtion in the T^pt trd 1 b rot
‘ Atallablo to teatify.

^

has been t'e^itsestor to fumlth thls'rltnof^^
*

"

^'ij?S4^tlab£5iiy^ and backercund Irtforratlon*

‘rV" Thlfi irltoeec has furnished reliable Inforratlon in the paet r.vd it rot
< Avatlabl* to testify*

'

‘

...
-

: -r-t- ;•-. V.; --.‘•
‘This wltrees ^s furnished rellatle iafoit*ition in the pact and ts nob

i^^'fTl^ll4ble\^ teetify*’' -•rv;.- --. -'l.-t-- -
•

' 'This witness has fumlshad reliable Infori.aUcn in nhc cAst it not
• javailAbls to testify.

v-.:.’

T-18

>* This witness has furDlahed reliable infor atior. Ir.the past enn le n^t
available to testify*

'
k - • .

. : This witness has furnished rollablo lnfor3i>tlon in the psst and Is not
ji-*- " available to testify.

''• ‘
••' • •..

.

•

'

• ." '-••’*
r'~. '/ - •:

•l"' . .

*

^hia witnSsaJuis furniehed reliable Inforration in .the pavt srui Is rrt
fS;;jiavallable to testify,
i-.vnik • ,v>r.'-v *. . ....



. •"lUll. c. _te.

0 ,,;, ;

ia
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^•rniiS^r® ;,“'•
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'
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^
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.
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j ;
Thl» has fumlehed relUbli InforoaUcm In the- past end Is aot

.-aaliabid to ..t«8tiXyt v..
' .j-.

"TN»y

> > • Th® Tdllfcbllltj or this wltncsd lt nt>% knevn and ^3 a^tlehUt^r as a
vitnoss has oot be»n delBrndodd* .

'•' " •?**

The reliability of U1I5 witness is not known an fevallabillty af
a ir^tnsss has not been dstersained.

The reliability of this witness Is not knoor. s-viliability as
witness has not been deterndnod» . - 1.-

This wltneBB has furnlshod rcllallt inforination in the past and his
availability as a witness has not been deterrined.



tiilR ultnece It not iaorr. ^ir.d hsr tvailability ae « *

V 'vltnets has not been determined*
^

W-
fe;-

• 'Tb* rfli«blU.t7 et thle rltoee* ia net knern and tis avsliability «a «
-;«ltQ*tt.baB not baan dotarnlaad.'

/ ? f
K-tP-

‘.
irltaets* reliability Is not knowii anJ her fcTiilebility ar a

b7</

V'*'
* '-

V ^ This witness* reliability Is not knonr. ar,d. his a-'ollabillty as e witness" wivnoBs ' rcji

i^v>' hat mi beon determined*

i'p- ? to rumisn tns witnose* reliability
Sf;. witness and fumieh baokj^und Information conc"i*rir.;?'

K-^.'1 'I!?'.- .

•>*>’*

Baltlmort Olwieion has been r^queetod to furnish this ritness*

reliability' aad ayal^blllty as a vrltness and baekf^round trXornatioa conoeniln?

b7p .,.;• .29-







*The Filial Puth to Belp Btye the Ros-nb^gp^ •»

printed by tiie Boston Corsilttea to Secure Cle.’ricncry Ir ^h€
*’^ * Ko«eriberg Ca»a.

' ^IBU #2i Apra 1, 1953# lesuo of th. li&sh'ca, i-ei. Ikcif.chiTe »»loierraoh'--

;iv\'*'rvvv'.V .• /
•’ article entitlec "Koseribere Cae:-*'.

.V*-- •> -
. «. ,•

,
^ ^

Issue of tbe "BoEton Jjaily Olobe® adrGrtises.«it

^ •
'

ME^ri #lii Jlyar “Ifercy for ths E-osEnbergs'’ published 1:7 the BoDto-i Co»-
h :*" BdtUee to Secure Clcccncy in the hoccr.borg clst.

miEiT #5 t

1^"-,

Flyer **AH Falthe Ajl? Clenency for Ire r.oierbcrf^s"' publish&d b7
/ the Kstlonal Con&ltUe to Securo Jusiica ir. the toEsnbarr Cacal

. 1050 Sixth Avenue, Uer loric

V'V
'’*’

-'ir-*'-'

'
*

" -' '

•'

'.s.. . — .' - i

^
Booklet ‘^To Secure Auetlce in the Roeenberg Ccee” by niZXIi:: A. *

r:' 'RI:UI>nJ,> published by tho'KatiOnfcl CcTr^itteo to Secure Juctiro .

ta tho Rosenberg Cees, Idantif^liir rrclmn end Socretar>' cf the
Batioo&l Ccxnaitteo to Secure Juiticfr in the Hosenber.^ Case ar^c «
partial liet of aponeora*

>wA.;'raiBtr #ai
> i.

' ' < '

.

'

*r- y* . -r i ,«. v’
• •

. ,•;-

nsbiT t9 t

tssimMoi

V- .

'*

‘*.y

' the CMrlee Street timversalistr i/ectlng House, I'ceton, Uass&chu-
fS'oettl/ apocBored by the Boston Conffllttse to Secure Juatlre is the
- {toaenborg Case* I

*

A flyer captioned "Aserleanr Csn Eo ^>r£;iful

—

Z:cve Uiu rti-s-^nUrgs
Issued by the Scston Co^naittce to Socun: Justice in thr r.oscrtbcrc
Case, Room 205, 93 R&aoachuse tt3 Avenue, Boaton, Les^aohuuot^a*

‘Attaehod to the flyer la a typed cite cf jisner cnilf-tnin* that
recipiant’s naae raa taken froo the v£;iephone clrectory.

^

Article captioned "Stats House Vigil lor Roscjjbtrgs*’ anpearing
la tho June 16, 1953, edition of thr "ioston T'iiiy Record’'.

• Article In June 16, 1953# edition of “Beston Kareld’' rai^tloned
•*A11 ftlght Vigil at State House (hlloc f.c RoKsrbcrg Prr^t'st",
ifr.lch Idonilfies HKHVAK TAvSS Y ce e.-iporar^’ Chairms’' ef the
Eocton CcrnritPeo to Secure Jnonica In tho Rosenberg Cast, e^d

' IIIXUT? £l?UB0ff as »XeB55or&i7 S'screUry" and "'i’eroorarv Treajurer.





Thre»«?aga Kinaographcd letter issued hy the Caazitice to Sesux^
v*f'/;‘-^ i^ujrtlce for iCorteii 6obeU in thi Bcacrbcrg C&se er.titled

6ot*ati«t* tigned ii?K3:^. - ^ x> •
'

- ^ s"'

BCKEBIT #21*1 "A .request to tho Judiciery Con-lttr: of iht Cnited State?
;. ..

• Senate" pubUshod by thj Ketlon^l f;o-ru:^t^c Id Ifcurc Tor
'* -* Morton Sc»b€ll in the Soc^nberf; Csr.c»

.'VV V
' *

notice 4ated 10, 1933, cf the Bosten Cocrulttee

-• .'^ S*r£wc ^#aotlc© .In the Boconberg; C*»ee captioned ®£chC'felo ior '

announcing demonetrittcin to be hald et r£$hln:*ton* DX#.
-

#26i OrJ.^r' blank for ’’Death House Sj:z^^rz’ cut b*/ thr. K.,“iona'.
-

‘,
'

.

Cocsitttee to Secure Justice in IriC ‘.oecijherg Case*

-JCCHIBir #26t

vV;.';Effi3IT #27i

-#281

:
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SAC, YORK (100-10711) -
. 5A3/S5 '

SAC, ‘VRO (100-25471*)

‘ NATTUKAL COvV.rrTTK?: TO SSCURE JUSTICE \
'

II.' THE r?0:>EM'<ERG CASS, •

akn, V

IS - C /

- IKTSniML S3CURITY ACT OP 1950
• < - /.• •

• .

'*** ’

•3*'ri.v
^ •*

t

00: injw YORK
'

Reurlat $/2/55 t 'tP'o lot to Nif';2Ai/53^
‘ "

An oxanlnstlon oC rofaronoed letter dated 2/11/53
rovoalG thet Information sot forth In th is letter rognrcU

lonod orr.''n

Is^polntod c

end||||H||||B
bod Vi!9/55.

put that conplato: eharehterlsatlon .

*

I was supplied llov'Xork In WFO letter

It 1b noted tint tho only Inf^ornetion sot forth In
fetod r /n

^

oTTipnsted f roiri

uosequonciy Uo
prosocutlvo suimnaiy. .j

^nforjaation in its^-^^

Tho followlnir Is the' chnrecteplzf!tloii_renue^o d of
forroe r should
be described oo nn Ino^^FAPl who hns supplied rslieble •

info rr.rt ion in thj pr.st; described
es sn individual In position to supply reliable information*

^ to 'I



did not

uiiiassaraRRfaxES03 Ire to

Avnli lability BB Wltjejss V

‘

Fron convQ raetlong had v/Ith this Individual It is

belie vsd t‘->nt]|||pvilll undoubtedly be willing to testify

if necespf^r/*

Opavoilflble to T^ptlfs

former confldentla





jffice UNITED 551TES GOVERNMENT

DATB 5/13/55»o ' SAC, YORK (100-10711)

SAC, WPO (100-25474)

suBjECTi NATIONAL COi'DaTTS'?, TO S3CUR5 JUSTICE
, .IK THE ROSENBERG CASE,.

,

'
'

.«ke, l|

IS - C
. ^

IKT.TRKAL SECURITY ACT OP 1950

00: NEW YORK

Reurlet 5/2/55; VFO let to NY 2/11/53.

An exemlnetion of referenced letter dated 2/11/53
reveals that infonaation set forth In thls_^e^^^2i£a™££
the cepti one d orgonizatioi^eman?^

of
date

^ Tt is pointed out thet complete characterization
supplied New York In WFO lattej*

yip

It Is noted that the only infonneti^or^et_J|ort>^n
j^eJLe t_4ate d which emanated from'

!
was 1

s^RequenTiy utilize

c

'prosecutive summary*
L^xnformation in its.

b70

The following is the chara^tflrL^-r tlori^rojT^^ ot

forme r should

be described as an indlvldua.l who ne^supplled rellaoie

/ information in the past; should be described

as an individual In position to supply reliable information.

Available to Testify
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